COMPILATION

MECHANI SM
2 B

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS

AAE - o — R




REF.

S ———————_ - e e e T e LT T T T e T

NO. MOTE PART HO.
167-22805
166-76801
WP-0320500-5C
3M-3030601-5C

DESCRIPBTION

SCREW VITH KNOB
TOP COVER
VASHER M3
SCREW M3X0.5 L=6

PEELE = e
YA AN -
ES4THT: 2T M3
NIAEY”

1 2
2 1
3 2
4 2
5 167-22704 MAGHNET CATCH Er LS b L 1
B 167-24908 SCREW Y 397 AN -FAEIB 4
T HH-6040001-5C  HUT M4 o¥a2FYr M4X0.7 132 2
& WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 RT3 HT: M4 2
g WP-0430800-5C WASHER EIRTRTE ahT A M4 2
10 186-77007 PIN Y 2
11 166-T6900 PIN BRACKET ET VTSR 2
12 G5023-116-000  POSITIONING BOSS 44374372 2
15 SH-1040801-SC  SCREV H4X0.7 L=8 #533y" M4X0.7 L=8 pi
14 #01 1686-748086 SEVING TABLE A FILAF-T70 A 1
1a #02 166-74905 SEVING TABLE B FeL{7T-7T"4 B 1
16 803 166-75001 SEVING TABLE C Fe4F-7"0 C 1
17 165-41302 STAND A r o L T e 1
18 SM-6051002-TF  SCREW M5 L=10 oYahP+E" Ak MEX0.8 L=10 K]
19 W3-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATt 5.1X9.2X1.3 3
20 SM-1040601-3C  SCREW MaX0.7 L=6 #3225 H4¥0.7 L=8 4
21 G5036-116-000 CLOTH RECEIVER 20k 473 1
22 GH041-116-0A0 CLOTH RECEIVER FASTENER ASM. s P& o] S S E: 1
23 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M8 L=10 oY%y FP+R"AF M6 L=10 3
24 _ (5038-116-000 CLOTH RECEIVER ROD 2T B4 - 1
25 SM-B051552-TFP  SCREW M5 L=15 CELIEr ST 2
20 Wo-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5¥1.3 AT 5.1X9.2X41.3 2
27 WP-0531000-5C WASHER M5 ESET AT arTaan M5 2
28 G5010-119-000 CLOTH RECEIVER ROD CLAMP 2058347 - RN 1
29 166-T6405 COVER C Fva{dnT- C s 1
30 SH-0050801-SC_ SCREW P3RS - 25
31 166-T6306 COVER B TuadiEnT- B 3 2
32 G5058-116-A00  ADJUSTING BOLT FOuFI0EY RTAR 2 2 4
33 G5058-116-B00  COLLAR dE- A g 4
34 NM-B050001-SC  NUT M5 oYydrtyr M5X0.8 132 £ 4
35 186-74509 FRAME 2RI a) 1
36 186-76603 COYER E FuRthn- E IS 1
37 SM-8051202-TFP  SCREV M5X0.8 L=12 oYahFraT Ak H5X0.8 L=12 2
38 WS=-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AETITE 5.1X9.2X1.2 2
39 186-75704 FILTER BRACKET 74A% 7T5%%E 2 1
40 PF-0552080-A0 FILTER REGULATOR TAARYE X UFUATY = 1
11 166-T6108 COVER A Fua{ANT - A 2 1
42 SH-0051001-SC  SCREW et 5
43 G5846-116-000  CASTER Ty 4
44 Wo-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRRTETE MB 18
45 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 oYah PR AR NB L=10 16
46 GAS-11111000 ADJUST BOLT FI"%2F 3T AF 4
47 W3-1220002-KN  SPRING WASHER A EETHT 2 4
43 NM=-B120001-SC NUT Mi2 oYahyl 4
49 SH-6040802-TR  SCREV H4X0.7 L=8 oYy TIaT AR H4X0.T L=8 B
50 Wa=0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 AT M4 4]
51 166-T6207 COLLAR 33~ 5
52 167-22704 MAGHNET CATCH INTFILERYS 5
53 166-75308 POSITIOMING PIN AFET ALY 2
54 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 ES1°HT3 2nTavA M5 2
55 ¥5-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X&8.5X1.3 ATEETATE §5.1X9.2X1.3 2
56 HM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 o9hhryr MHX0.8 132 2
57 SH=1041001-3C SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 #5323 M4X0.7 L=10 1
ng SH-1044050-SM  SCREV MH4X0.7 L=40 #5233 M4X0.7 L=40 1
59 166-T8009 WORKPIECE CLAMP L B 1
B0  WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AR MY S 2
81 NH-6040001-SC  NOT M4 o¥hrTYE HAX0.T 132 2
62 PA-1500502-A0 PIN CYLINDER (Sl bl e 1
63 166-T6702 COVER INSTALLING BOLT FRT-FUSFRT AR 1
64 165-44157 SWITCH BOX ASM. AAFET Y 20E 1
&5 SL-4051291-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 in“:#ﬁ: tLz M5X0.8 L=12 4
86 166-76504 COVER D Fug4ant- D 1
67 G5432-116-000 AIR GUN IFH™ 1
B& 165-42508 SCREY kFAFST 1
Note (7EEE) #01..... For &,10,12mm 8,10, 120m i
g2, . ... For 14, 16mm 14, 16mn i
#03.. ... For 18,20mm 18, 20nn



5 PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS
FEEA A A v F B

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp




SH-4062001-5C
WS-0610002-EN
G5840-116-000
SM-6041002-TF
SM-9061203-3E

SCREW MG L=20

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
RUBBER FOOT

SCREW M4 L=10

SCREW M6 L=12

FATAFYT N6 L=20
ATFEThTE MB
I1" A7 Y

Y#FFHRTAF MAXO.T L=10

0YA7A Ak ME L=12

W5-0621210-KR
WP-0671016-3E
B8125-280-000
SH-6082002-TFP
WS-0820002-KN
WP-0841600-5C

SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2
WASHER 6.7X13X1

PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW W8 L=20

SPRING VASHER M8

WASHER

NEEN % b.oX11.4K1.2

E7%7d7% 6.7H13X1
7342 ¥3-tY4%
OYhI7FE" LE
RTFETHTF M8
e

D&114-555-B0E
D8113-555-B00
SM-9065503-5F
NM-6060001-5C
SM-9063503-5F
B8151-771-000

FEDAL SHAFT BRACKET
PEDAL BUSHING

SCREW M6 L=55

RUT ME

SCREW M6 L=35

PEDAL

T4 4%
7i42 77992
Bh7E™ 4 M6 L=55
nedh+yr MG 132
oYhhET AR MB L=35
ZEyha- A4

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION g N, S AMT
1 G5077-116-A00  LMITING BOX COVER JES TS ATy 1 1
. SH-3040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 - A2EY" i
3 WS=0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NI R 2
4 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER ST 2 hT 28 M4 i
5 G5075-116-000  ANCHOR N EDY A 1
B NM-B0B0001-SC  NUT MG gy 19E M6 132 4
7 G5078-116-000  SWITCH SPRING I4YFN" 7 1
8 (5075-116-A00  ANCHOR I8 USW AT ERY B 1
g G5088-116-AA0  ANCHOR ARM ASH. N 2hEP-L A3 1

10 SH-6051402-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 a9 357 HE A (1)
11 G5067-116-A00 LIMITER INSTALLATION ROD TEL TS YETF A 2
12 G5089-116-A00  SHAFT el 1
13 G5854-116-000 DRY BEARING TATHE FTS4AT YL 2
14 SH-8061552-TF  SCREW M6 L=15 FADD*™ 1
15 NM-B060001-SC  HUT M6 nyd%19r M6 132 1
16 G5065-116-A00  SWITCH DRUM 249431 1
17 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 AT M5X0.8 L=8 a
18 G5068-116-000 LIMITING DOG VEL TSR T 5
19 $5-1061010-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=10 1539" 3/32-56 L=10 5
_20 G5087-116-A00  WASHER PLATE 272730 USYEPT4R 1
21 HA-0Q0T000-00  MICROSWITCH I4I0A4Y ¥ 5
22 G5064-116-A00  LIMITING ROYX JECTS WL 1
23 G5072-116-000  ROLLER an g3 1
24 G5073-116-000  ROLLER PIN n-3k°Y 1
25 G5066-116-000  PEDAL LEVER YT ELA" - N 1
_26 SM-8061202-TP___ SCREW M6 L=12 FAZY” ] 1
27 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER BT R SHTRIA NGO 1
28 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2¥1.5 ATEET AT MG g 1
24 SM-6062502-TP  SCREV M6 L=25 DYANTFHE" AL MB L=2§ 1
30 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING 7°3u¥ Y- A4IATF 2 1
31 G5015-116-000  SPRING GUIDE ATERTART g 1
80 G5845-116-000  STEEL BALL 1-§1- 5 1
33 G5063-116-000 PEDAL BASE TI7T 3T AT 4 2 1
34 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER LI 2 = 2
35 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M& ATEET AV MB g 2
36 SM-9081403-SC  SCREW M8 L=14 a4 Ak £ 2
37 BT-0400251-EE  TUBE HOSE, BLACK I 2vE-2 Ho L 1.8
38 PJ-3040451-01  ELBO¥ UNION 4XPT1/8 A 224y 4XPT1/8 1
34 : G5421-116-0A0  MECHANICAL VALVE ASH. P97 % IN-HAN AT B3 {
40 3
41 3
42 4
43 4
44 2
45 2
46 2
47 1
48 2
49 2
5Q 2
51 2
52 2
53 1
54 2
55 1
56 1
57 1
58 1
59 1
B0 8

B8152-771-000
B8153-771-000
PJ-3040652-01
(G5462-116-000

PEDAL MAT ‘
FEDAL CONNECTING ROD
ELEOW UNION BXPT1/4
TUBE HOSE, BLACK

AT RTRRY L
AR
IART 223
Ff1-7"#-2 0

e
+



3. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
REAREE (1)




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIGH BAEGTIY Ty AMT.
1 166-12905 SLIDE BASE 2F4F"A" -2 ]
2 166-11808 STOPPER HITTING ARYAS -7 1
3 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 1.=20 nYA573E"A MG L=20 2
4 SH-8052002-TF  SCREW M5 L=20 myAFFIET AL M5X0.8 L=29 8
5 §S-0510002-KN  SPRING YASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 NTEETHTE 5.1X9.2X1.3 8
6 PA-2501501-00  CYLINDER PN Y 2
7 PC-015107G-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2 3y 4
8 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW H5 L.=20 QYFIFPTEAF H5X0.8 L=20 2
g WS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATFTITR 5.1X0.2X1.3 2

10 166-10305 BELT CLAMP PLATE ATARITYTT ATy 1
11 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAZF" M5X0.8 L=6 1
12 167-20807 CAM FOLLOWER 4 BLIOF A 1
13 167-20906 CAM FOLLOWER B hL707 B 1
14 166-12301 DETECTING PLATE YUFRTY 1
15 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 PRIV R M4 2
16 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 RYAY7IETAE MAX0.T L=10 2
17 SH-8052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 S 1
18 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25  OYFIFHET A 4
18 SK-6052002-TP  SCREV H5 L=20 o9A7PIATAE M5X0.8 L=20 4
20 167-21102 BALL PLUNGER P A DA 2
21 166-13507 BASE PLATE AEARIYTA" -3 1
22 166-13804 ADJUSTING SLATE P ¥ARRY 2
23 166-13606 SUPPORT SHAFT PLATE PP LT R 2
24 SH-80506802-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 i PAY" M5X0.8 L=6 o 2
25 166-13903 SPLIT COLLAR PiA5- 3 2
26 $5-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TAETRYT 11/64-40 L310.5 2
27 166-13705 ADJUSTING PLATE PYTRARATY e 2
28 166-14307 PIN GUIDE SELEL IS MF i N 2 1
29 166-14000 LIFTING BLOCK Y39397° 097 £ Z
30 166-14208 STOPPER PLATE b4 5 2
31 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 TR T S 4
32 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 0y 7R AL M4X0.7 E=10 4
33 SH-6063002-TF  SCREW M6 L=30 DYAIT A" b - 4
34 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2¥1.5 ATEETETR MG - 4
35 166-95502 ARK STOPPER BASE F-BANIA® -3" 4 5 2
38 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 RYAYPIET AL HE L=20 4
37 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyahi9k MG 132 4
38 166-13309 BUSHING _ A2k 4
39 166-13002 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT YUF-LET 4 ERTY 1
@Y 166-13200 BLOCK Y7¥77 09y 2
41 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 hAzy™ Z
42 166-13101 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT FYTP-LRT 4 3% 1
| 43 166-14108 SHAFT $H1335296" Y 2
44 166-13408 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT SHAFT Ty 1
45 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M6 DYEIYE M6 132 2



4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS(2)
FHE AR (2)




REF.HO. NOTE FAET NO. DESCEIPTIOHN k Y ;o AMT
1 166-96700 CLAMP FOOT AEM, LEFT i AFIF-4 ERTU 1
2 SH-B6083002-TF SCREV M8 L=30 OYd7F+E" Ak 2
3 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M& AR ME Z
4 GLI108-TT9-000 VASRER TR A T
4] W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATRETET R 5, 1X9.2X1.3 ]
B SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oYaun7Ta" A M5X0.8 L=12 1
7 G5146-119-A00  SLIDING SHAFT A 234"V A 1
& 401 G5121-119-A00-A FOLDING PLATE. LEFT A FUIZ2 27 A 1
9 #02 G5121-119-BO0O-A FOLDING PLATE, LEFT B FUI4% 27U B 1

10 GHI3Z-TI6-E00  FOLDING BEACKET TAsT 559F 1
11 Wr=0430800-5C VASHER BT 0T b7 RN M4 2
12 W5-0410002-KN SPEING WASHER M4 ATERTHTE M4 i
13 SH-6041002-TF  SCRE¥ M4 L=10 o4 F+E" K M4X0.7 L=10 2
14 SM-6031202-TP  SCRE¥ M3X0.5 L=12 AYNET AT AR 2
15 NMH-6030001-5C NUT M3 a9 r M3X0.5 132 2
16 UH129-116-C00 FOLDTRG PLATE SPRIAG C TI34% k¥R ( 1
17 G5119-116-C00 FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,LEFT FUAZMYE™ T 12T 1
18 SH-6051402-TF  SCREW M5X0.§ L=14 19597 T5" Lk 2
19 G5402-116-AA0  WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASM. Tz T b3 1
20 PX-0551010-00  ELEMENT ILAYE BUMFZ%7° 1
21 PJ-3040451-01 ELBOW UNION 4XPT1/8 IAET 228y 4XPT1/8 1
2e SH-6041202-TF  SCEEV H4X0.7T L=12 oA+ &L ]
23 ¥5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHEE M4 NTRETET: M4 1
24 YP-0430800-SC  WASHER BRI E 3hTavA K4 1
25 #01 G5131-116-C00 FOLDIWNG PLATE STOPPER, LEFT T34 AFYA° - ERTY 1
26 #02 G5131-118-D0O0 FOLDING PLATE STOFPER, LEFT A TPA342 AMIAT - XY A 1
27 SH-6065002-TP  SCREW M6 L=50 DY EHTHET A BB L=50 1
23 GoIZ6-117-000  SPACER AT % g 1
29 SH-6053002-TFP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 OYH97 L™ Ak § 1
30 WS-0510002-KN  SFRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATERTETE 5LU1X9.2X. 1
31 G5117-117-000  SLIDIMG METAL AT 4% e 1
32 NM-60BO001-5C  NUT M5 o%as+Yr MB 1v2 & 1
2 SH-6062002-TF  SCREW M6 L=20 0Yhah7+E" A N6 L=20 1
K{! WS-UGIOUDZ-KN  SPRIAG WASHER 6.1X1Z2.2%X[.5  HK #F ¥ % NG G |
35 G5103-119-000-A CLAMP FQOT SUPPORT AEM, LEFT =441 3% P-i t??ﬁ 1
36 SH-6061602-TP  SCKEW M6 L=16 nYaa7+E" A1 S P
37 #l0l GhI3V-119-A00-A GARMEWT CLAMP PLATE, LEFT A 170 v k3T HE 1
28 #02  G5137-119-B0O0-A GARMEMT CLAMP PLATE. LEFT B 37%0 ¥5v7° eRCG OB 1
39 SH-3030601-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 AIFYT 1
4() US-03T10002-KN  SPRING VASHER N3 A FE B 3.1%5.0X0.7 1
41 ¥P-0320500-5C VASHER M3 ESHTHTE 25T 2T U3 1
42 G5106-119-000  WELTING PATCH BASE. LEFT FIRIAT -3 RV 1
43 #03 G5152-119-A00 RUBBER SOLE, LEFT A 1TV A 1

Note(y¥:C2) #01..... For 8,10,12,14mm

#02..... For 16,18, 20mn
#03.. ... Gauge part
(Refer to the table on page 48.)

8,10,12, 14ma
16,18, 20mn i
A= 2 B e

BA-I0nFE CBET X 1,)



5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (3)
K ABGR (3)




SN EE e ———— S T SN M s o I S e e s e S Sl g m———m5 =

SH-BUZTZ0Z2-TP SCREW W3R0U.5H L=12

DESCRIFPTION

CLAMF FOOT ARM, RIGHT
SCREVW M8 L=30
SPRING WASHER M%

11 4174 3%
YT TR A
NTERETHTE M8

NUT M3

SCREW M4 L=10
SPRING VASHER M4
WASHER

FOLDING BRACKET

OTFTP TR AF
pyhhTYE H3X0.5 133
0y¥y7 44" hE M4X0.7 L=10
NTE TR MA

LI BTF 2pT 5N HA
9337579}

SH-BULTZ0Z-TF ~ STREV WoX0,8 L=1Z

SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3
WASHER

FOLDING PLATE SPRIKG C

FOLDING CYLIWDER BRACKET,.RIGHT
SCREV M5X0.8 L=14

OTFTFFE R WoX0.6 L=12
AMEThTE 5.1X9.2X1.3
79% A

Y2342 23072 C
FUAZINVET TN iR
aYHa7 IR A

Gh402-T16-AA0  WELT PATCH FOLDIRG CYL. ASH.

REF.HO. NOTE PART NO.
1 166-96601
2 SH-6083002-TP
3 WS-0820002-KN
1
5 NM-6030001-SC
6 SM-6041002-TP
T ¥S-0410002 -KN
3 WP-0430800-SC
9 (5132-116-B00
—T0
11 ¥S-0510002-KN
12 (5108-119-000
13 (5129-116-C00
14 G5119-116-D00
15 SH-6051402-TP
16
17 PJ-3040451-01
18 PX-0551010-00
19 SH-6041202-TP
20 W5-0410002-KN
21 WP-0430800-5C

ELBOW UNICH 4XPT1/8
ELEMENT

SCREW M4X0.7 L=12
SPRING WASHER W4
WASHER

Az AT 73
AET 2=ty A¥PT1/8
LLAYE FUYFZYT° R
n4yE97 38" Lk
K857 M4

E3F 3% IHT2Th M4

=77 #02 GLI30-TT6-CO0  FOULDING PLATE STOPFER, KIGHT

AVI547 2RI = 3%

23 #O1 G5130-116-D00 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A 3348 ZFIAT - 3FT A
24 G5148-119-A00 SLIDING SHAFT A A34FTYTT A
25 #01 G5120-119-A00-4 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT A T)I34% 3% A
26 #02 G5120-119-B00-A FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT B FN2z42 3% B
27 G5104-119-000-A CLAMP FOOT SUPFORT ARM, RIGHT F-441 Y37 F-L %7
pib SH=BUGZ00Z-TF _ SLREW WE L=Z0 OTEI7 T8 EF A6 =20
29 WS-0B10002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR MG
30 HM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oYhhar M6 132
31 G5117-117-000  SLIDING METAL 254FT 4%
32 SH-6053002-TP  SCREV M5XG.8 L=30 DYAnFHE" AL
33 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1XB8.5X1.3 ATERETHTR HL1X9.2X1.3 B
34 L5 126-117-000 SPACER an" —%
35 SM-6065002-TP  SCREW M6 L=50 Y457 HE" AF HE L=50
36 SH-6061602-TP  SCREVW M6 L=16 YR HET LE
2T G5107-119-000  WELTING PATCH BASE, RIGHT ¥IRIAT-1 %7
38 SH-3030601-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 k7T
39 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NEtTETE 3.1X5.9%0.7
A0 VF=-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 e eSO FE a7 Ak M3
g 4l #01 G5138-119-400-A GARMENT CLAMP PLATE. RIGHT A =5 M R M -3 |
42 #02 G5138-119-B00-A GARMENT CLAMP PLATE. EIGHT B 1270 19v7® 33T B
43 #03 (5152-119-B00  RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT B 1 aT0rsv?® 1Th B

Note (¥EEC) #01..... For 8,10,12, 14mm
BOZ. .. .. For 16,18,20mm
HO3. . ... (auge part

(Refer to the table on page 48.)

|

8.19,12,14enfd
16,18,20emA
it

MEA-ImFzE 2B T X0,




AA A B

6. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS

/ .
2 ,.T,\E / / el /
; \&@ S
%Y

7
T S -
/) /.

17/




Pl
s

¥5-0510002-KN
SH=6051002-TF
166-10503

SH-8040802-TP

SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3
SCREY H5 L=10

TIMING PULLEY B

SCREW H4X8

ATERTHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3
OYAYFIET A MSXO0.8 L=10
R EAT e

RAZI™ H4X0.T L=8

REF.NO. WOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTILON Eov i A AMT
1 166-12808 COVER A~
2 SH-0050801-3C  SCREW [y £
3 166-09801 SHAFT THTh
1 “167-21706 TEY A{I9% - (B2TN)
5 166-10107 COLLAR B #9- B
6 SB-1120002-00  BEARING ACFYYYS =12X28
7 166-10008 COLLAR A H9- A
8 SH-8051002-TF  SCREV M5 L=10 e
- RC-2500002-KP  RETAINIG PIN Ca*%bi7 30.1 7130
10 166-09802 HOTOR BASE £=8-4" -1
11 166-10404 TIMING PULLEY A 24330 7%=1 A
12 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 St
13 167-22407 TIMING BELT 24339 A" K}
14 166-10701 IDLER SHAFT IS
15 166-10602 PULLEY INSTALLING ARM 7%=l MIYYF-L .
16 SN-6062502-TF  SCREW ME L=25 Y07 AE ME L=2
17 SH-1051001-5F  SCREW M5 L=10 #5335 MSX0.8 L=10
18 167-25905 VASHER A
19 166-10800 PULLEY PIN o= RYFET
20 166-11008 IDLER PULLEY FAL3 9% -1
21 187-10303 BEARING ATFYYS™
22 RC-2200002-KF  RETAINING RING CA™4bi7
23 166--10809 VASHER D43k
25
26
- oy
28
29
30

SH-6062502 -TP
¥5-0G10002-KN
W5-0610002-KN

SCREV M6 L=25
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5

RY#ITIET AL NG L=25
ATIRT2T 3 KB
R 387372 HB

M__Mﬁ:‘mﬂﬂwmﬁﬂhﬂm:—.l—ll—'l—l—'-mt—'_l—"_l—i_-l_lmu_leHMMMHHH

31 SH-B062502-TF  SCREV MG L=25 OYEFIET AL HB L=25
32 SH-6062002-TF  SCREV M6 L=20 oY357+E A HE L=20
i3 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT383" 7 MG S
14 166-09703 STAND A 3%19 (A) O
35 SH-B0B2502-TP  SCREV MG L=25 D¥3TPEE~AF KB L=25 -
38 SH-8082002-TP  SCREV M8 L=20 F4257 M3 L=20 8
37 NM-B0O80001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 OYA7H9E ME 132 .
38 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 mYan 7 kE MG L=20 S
19 166-12004 . GUIDE RAIL AR =4 -
40 166-10206 DRIVING PULLEY ISR 0
41 SH-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 FAEYT M4¥0.T L=8 IS
42 167-22308 RELT A" Ak 5 41
43 166-11709 FEED RAIL T L= S ]
i? {Eg-lggug BELT COVER ATRFHAT- o 1
5 -1270 COVER INSTALLING PLATE AR =R T 359 c 2
46 SN-0050801-SC  SCREW ~— T EE o4
47 166-11907 STOPPER ARWRT - SRS
48 V5-0810002-KEN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AETNE MG 4
49 SH-G062002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 DYANFTET AR MG L=20 4
50 166-09505 STARD BASE HEIAM" =1 1
51 168-T4608 STAND B ¥19 B 1
52 164-63853 REAR DETECTING SWITGH ASH. 9TRY HuF 0% 1
53 166-12202 SENSOR BASE By BTy 5
54 SH-B052002-TP  SCREW N5 L=20 OYAYFHE AR MSX0.8 L=20 3
55 166-12400 SENSOR SLIDE SHAFT TR ST 2
56 166-1250% GUIDE PIE LR A
57 HN-6040001-SC  HUT M4 ovAyTYr HAK0.T 132 2
55 166-12103 SENSOR BASE B4 A1 7
59 VP-0531000-5C  WASHER M5 L3433 1A 2Th N5 4
B0 V5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X%8.5X1.3 ATRTITE 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
B1 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW H5X0.3 L=16 TR AL MSXO. R L=16 4
B2 SH-8040502-TF  SCREW H4X0.7 L=5 FAFY" N4Y0.7 L=5 7
B3 164-63754 SPEED DETECTING SWITCH ASH. ETUYYEY XTVITVE A3 1
B4 164-63655 FRONT DETECTING SWITCH ASH. N VL 1
B5 SH-6051602-TF  SCREW M5X0.3 L=18 DYAFIETAL M5X0.8 L=16 7
66 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT39732 5.1%Y.2X1.3 2
67 167-24403 WASHER AL S A E b i 2
B8 166-11402 GUIDE BAR A P AFE9 A 1
B9 HH-BOBO001-SC  MUT W6 oyayter HE 132 1
10 166-11105 TENS IOF ERACEET L EVy AL T T
71 166-11303 TENSION SCREW FUyIVRYT 1
72 166-11204 COLLAR 27495 1
73 SH-B052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 nYAFIETAL MSXO.8 L=20 ]
74 HH-8120001-5C  NUT M12 oY+ k 1
75 SH-B085502-TF  SCREW M8 L=55 OYAPFHET AL ME L=55 4
76 166-09604 ADJUSTING BOLT T XAME AR 4
77 166-11501 FOLLOW SHAFT P T S S 1
78 166-11600 FOLLOW PULLEY AT R E Al B ]
79 167-20005 BEAR ING ATFYLE™ 9
20 RC-2421211-KP  RETAINING RING Cyve™ 1
21 SH-B052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 pYEF A AL HSXO0.E L=20 7

— 12 —



7. CORKER KNWIFE COMPONENTS
a3 —4— A Bk

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp




= 1 =

REF.HO. PAET HO. DESCEIPTIOHN N B | AMT.
1 16G=07400 CORNER ENIFE AZ I-F-A2{AZ) (£F739Y) 2
z 16607301 CORRER KNIFE Al I=F=-42 Al (t5399) 2
3 166=-07004 KMIFE GUIDE p b 7 o] B 2
g GRZT9-TT7-000 ECCENTRIC PIR 12374 I5boEy 4
5 53-6081210-5F SCREV 1/8-44 L=12 L3 1/8-44 L=12 |
& 16607202 KHIFE NOLDER B AXERZT B 2
T 166-07103 KHIFE HOLDER A AAELE™ A 2
8 S5-T111120-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IAETEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
a9 166-06907 KENIFE HOLDER BASE 2AEA2T FTa"4 2

10 Sa-TUBUBZ0-5F  SCREW 17333 [=7.7 TAEFES 1/8-44 L=1.7 2
11 166~-08804 LIFTIHG GUIDE VEL Db i Z
12 166-09208 ADAPTER TR0 a- 2
13 SH-G041602-TF  SCREVW M4X0.7 L=16 Y357 HETAF H4X0.7 L=16 2
14 166-08705 ROD GUIDE [t ] S B § N 2
15 SH-B6051602-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 DYAITHE™ AL M5X0.8 L=16 2
TG T66-08507 ROD BUSTIAG TFI NN i
17 166-08408 SLIDE BRACKET AR TR 1
18 SH-8051002-TP  SCREV M5 L=10 RS 2
19 SH-8050602-TP  SCREY M5 L=6 BA#3™ WESXO0.8 L=B 2
20 167-25103 CAM FOLLOWER B4707 - 1
21 167-25202- CAM FOLLOWER #4707 - 1
22 166 -09406 SENSUOK DETECTIRG PLATE P IoFhT o |
23 SH-6051002-TF  SCREV H5 L=10 Y397 +E"AF K5X0.8 L=10 2
24 W3-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATI®THE 5.1X9.2%1.3 2
25 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER H5 B398 2R84 M5 2
26 166-08606 CYLIMDER RASE PLATE AT=ANT Y 2
27 W3-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X%.5%].3 ATt hT R 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
1, i - - CREV WGX0.8 L=16 HYAT7TE " RF HOR0.B L=16 '
29 SM-B051202-TPF  SCREY H5X0.8 L=12 Uyhy7 Ak M5X0.8 L=17 8
30 WS=0510002-KN = SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5¥1.3 ATIETATE B 1X9.2%1.2 8
31 PA-2506501-00  CYLIHDER 17 i
332 166-05309 CORNER KMIFE BRACKET I=F=227" =5 a 1
33 SH-B083002-TP  SCREV M& L=30 % oY A 734" kb T
KL [BE=0YT0Y STOPPER FLATE BrPTA4S e
35 SM-6051202-TF  SCREY H5X0.3 L=12 D9RIFIRTAL MEXD.8 L=12 § 2
K11} ¥5-0510002-K¥  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 NEEATE 5,1%9.2X1.3 z 2
37 SK-9062003-SC  SCREW M6 L=20 mysuET Ak NG L=20 g 2
38 ¥5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER B.1%12.7X1.5 ATERTH% 2 MG g
39 166-00900 'FRAME RECEIVING BRACKET 2 FuRLAX T35y 2 a 1
10 TBG-01007 FRANE RECEIVIRG BEACKET & P P A T =1
41 ¥P-0641601-5C  WASHEER EFRTHT2 33290 NB 2 2
42 W3-0610002-KNH  SPRING VASHER &.1%12.2X1.5 MR E MG 5 4
43 SH-G0G2002-TP  SCREV H6 L=20 oYar7 R AR G L=20 o 4
44 167-23900 COLLAR YL As- s
45 SH-8050802-SP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 FA#3™ MEX0.8 L=8 E—=a
F 1) T6E- T E : Tt 7oA TR
47 SH-6052502-TF  SCKEW M5X0.8 L=25 i L Y 1
48 166-080903 SLIDE SHAFT & 23478 A 1
49 166-03000 SLIDE SHAFT B 134799 B 1
50 166-03201 SENSOR ROSS tye-3"2 1
51 SM-8040602-TP  SCREV H4X0.7 L=6 FAFET 2
Y TE6=03102 ~SERSORPLCATE F NP EEL T PER I
53 W5-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATIETHTE 3.105.950.7 3
54 SH-6031002-TP  HEXAGOWAL BOLT M3 X 10 oYy 7HE &k H3X0.5 L=10 3
£5 164-63550 REOTATION DETECT SENSOR ASM. A°AZE-% B{FUEVF B3 1
56 166-03003 SENSOR BRACKET ti -7 559 1
57 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 DYA9TIET AR MEX0.T L=10 Z
BT W=UITO0UZ-ER ~— SPRIAG WASHER HY e M N z
59 166=02500 MOTOR SHAFT =4 37k 1
60 SK-5040602-TP  SCREV H4X0.7 L=6 by )
61 166-02302 BEARIMG COLLAR AT 45 1
62 166-02401 REARING COLLAR ATTYLET §5= 1
63 166-02609 YOTOR GEAR -2 778 y- 1
L) sH-E0BT00Z=TF sUEEW A6 =10 FAzy” HO L=10 ]
65 SH-B6051002-TP  SCREY M5 L=10 Y3736~ AF MS5X0.8 L=10 3
66 WS-0510002-KR  SPRING WASHER 5.1¥%8.5%1.3 AT39™H™2 5.1%9.2%1.3 3
B7 166-02900 BEARING PRESSER PLATE B ATTUVHT 14T B 1
B8 166-02708 BALL SCREW GEAR 3T-AFITITE Y- ]
G 166-02807 BALL SCREW AAF LT - A" 1
O Vo-USTOUUZ-KN SPRIRG WASHER &, [XE.G5X1.3 N3 F 5. 180,251, 3 3
71 SH-6052002-TP  SCREV M5 L=20 uyAI7HET A H5X0.8 L=20 4
72 167-21805 KEY A{T9%- ()2074) 1
73 WP-0841600-3C  WASHER EINTHT 2 1
T4 WS-0820002-EN  SPRING WASHER ME ATEETETE HB 1
75 NU-GOR0001-5C  MUT MBXI.25 aydhyE M8 132 ]
it IBA-53052 NOAE POSITION SERSUR ASH. I-7-31 ¥ oraeT 91 1 —
T7 167-20104 BEAR [HG ATTYY " 1
T8 164=-60552 STEPPING MOTOR ASH, AT E=3 ey B3 1
70 167-10105 BEAR ING AT TG 2



8. BINDER COMPONENTS (1)
Mg & —EHKk (1)




REF.HO. PART NO.

o o T T e S S e e e A RS R Am S R T e  ——  — SS SEEm mm mmm mm mm e
. " e —

DESCRIPTION k) Trl Ao TR AKT.

—— — i -

1 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER TUTTAETSEWIRRO-3 T T T T T2
2 167-25707 CYLINDER SCREW UM AN S FEL 2
3 PA-2003002-00 CYLINDER A=FALIFIHIRNNRL AN T 1
4 SM-6051602-TP SCREW MS5X0.8 L=16 GINTFPIHYAE H5KD.8 L=1l& 2
5 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER S.1XB.5XLa2 NA“27“NYz 5.IX9.2X1.3 2
H 1o6=-54407 CYLINDER BRACKET PR FEANPLASL Y, 1
7T RC-0560T11-KP RETAINING RING CAWaE a7 2
8 le6-54709" ROLLER u-3 : i
9 166-54501 JOINT - FLE T 7T - . £ S— )
10. 166-54600 ROLLER SHAFT =3 uW“g 1
T SHoBORGR0T= TP SCRER-MERDLT To6 O FRgw -
12 167-25509 SCREW AWPY S IUIT LR AR 1
13 le6-54006 BEARING PRESSER AN pPOZoWa9I R ETE
L4 166—53909 BEARING COLLAR ANPY NS - 1
157 $SB-1120002-00 BEARING AMPYLSIY D=12X28 2
16 1b6-53404 BEARING CASE AMPY Vg =3 1
17, 166-55409  ~ CONNECTIEG PLATE Ly ¥97°uL-t+ o~ 1
1B wWS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER S5.1XBe5X1.3 A%29“O%2 S.1XG.2X1.3 2
17 5SM-605200Z~TP SCREW M5 L=2C OINIFTAYLF M5X0.8 L=20 2
201 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 | QYRIFTHRARE 4
21| WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H& O AMEIN YR M4 Y2
22| 166=-55607 CYLINDER BRACKET (2i YYIIN JUSITIE(2) |
Eﬁj W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER S.1XB.5XK1.3[N“29%0%2 S.1k9.2X1.3 - 2]
24 | SM=6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 O¥nIPTA“AE MS5X0.8 L=Z0 2|
25| PC-0151070-C0 SPEED CONTROLLER T RET T Tz
26 167-27109 BAND ARy Ew g 2
21| FA-2513501-0C  CYLINDER : L7452 av o 1|
28 166-53602 BALL SPLINE AN WA T I 3 1
29 166-53503 "LINEAR SHAFT. NZ_FPZT 2 z 1
30| SM-6041202=TP SCREW M4X0.T77L=12 OYNIF TAMLE g 4
31| 167-25608 NUT TFEVACE I ATIE N L
32! 166-54204% POSITIONING PIN fFEN ALy o L
33, 166-53800 ROTATION SHAFT BT LY > L]
34| RC-0560T11-KP RETAINING RING CRnEE 2T g Z
35 166-55102 CYLINDER PIN BFEFELEAF E 1
34 SM-£063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 |09NIFTH Kb - 1
37| 166-53701 SWING BASE AL PTRAN=] . = 1
38| 166-5410% STOPPER | ZE9ne 1
39| SH-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 [OTAVFTFA"AF M6 L=20 i
40| 166=-55706 NUT. _ FRUTIE L
&1 | PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AET=FY3ZFO-3 2
42, PA-1501510-A0 PIN CYLINDER A=FAATFTEC® IYTEN 1
%3 166-55003 LINIT GUIDE =T FIr LHAYAF T
44 | SM-6041202-TN SCREW M&4X0.7 L=12 DUNIPIANNE M4XO0.T L=12 2
%5 166-54808  LIFTING BASE E o b b e LB S — 1.
46 SM-6030802-TP SCREM D?H??Tﬁ“mr M3X0.5 L=8 4 |
&7 166-55201 CYLINDER CONNECTOR SUFEW 1374 |
B8 1&£6-55300 CYLINDER BRACKET (1) FYIAN INFFHE(1) i
%9 W5-05LG002-RN SPRING WASHER 5.1K8.5X1.3 AWsWaWe 5.1X9.2X1.3 L]
50 SM=6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 I0YNIPTHERE M5X0.B L=16é 1!
51 166-54907 PINVOT PIN ATRITNEIEVITIET T - |
52| WP-103200i-5C WASHER 10+5X21X2 E59%AY™E SNYWETR M1G 1
53 T66-55508 ~ "COLLAR™ e
54| NM—6050001-SC NUT M5 09INTTIE MSX0.8 171 2
55, SM-6053002-TP  SCRFH MSX0.8 L=30 VIHIPFENGF T T 2

- 16 —




8. BINDER COMFONENTS (2)

HAva—B4E (2)

— 17 —



REF.NO. HOTE

MRS S S S S S e s e e e e e e e R N B N BN R S S S e S S e e e o o M N N NN S S SR SR AR A e A M m S e e e e e e M e S

PART NO.

HE=0001000-00
166-56100
SH-6051602-TP

DESCRIPTION

CROSS-MARK LAMP
LIGHT BRACKET (1)
SCREW H5X0.8& L=16

54}
=0 7739k (1)

nYAY7 TR A MOXN0.8 L=16_

SH-6052502-TP
W5-0510002-KN
167-24403
166-56209
SH-6051602-TP
SH-8040502-TP

SCREW M5X0.8 L=25

SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3
WASHER

LIGHT BRACKET (2)

SCREW M5X0.8 L=16

SCREV M4X0.7 L=5

DT TR AL

METITF 5.1X9.2X1.3
UAEUISETADE A b

=3 TTIEYE(2)
m93h7IE A H5X0.8 L=16
FAZYT MAX0.7 L=5

166-56001
166-55904
SM-6052002-TP
WS-0510002-KN
166-52802
SM-6081542-CP

LIGHT INSTALLING SHAFT
LIGHT INSTALLING ARM
SCREW' M5 L=20

SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3
BINDER SLIDE BASE

SCREW M8X1.25 L=15

= RUDT IR T

=0 FIMT-L
YT TET A MEX0.8 L=20
NTEETHTR 5.L1X9.2X1.3
NAYET XF4ETAT -2
nY357TE A M8 L=14

ol =t b = i b 8 e b
O D O =) O LR e Dad BN =t [0 D =] T3 O eEw S [

W5-0820002-KN
167-24502
166-53305
SH-6051202-TP
W5=0510002-KN

SPRING WASHER M8

WASHER

THRUST WASHER

SCREW M5X0,8 L=12

SPRING WASHER 5.1X3.5X1.3

28747 ME

i bh

AFARTYUY

Yy 7+E A M5X0.8 L=12
ATERThTR 5L1X9.2X1.3

2
2
4
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
i
1
|
1
1
1
2
2
21 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 E38 972 257434 M5 2
22 SH-4031201-SN  SCREW M3 X 12 FAT27Y" M3X0.5 L=12 1
23 SH-4031601-SN  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 FAT129™ M3X0.5 L=16 1
24 166-56308 SENSOR BRACKET (1) 5V TT SR (1) 1
25 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 B34 apTaTh N3 1
26 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATEETHTE 3.1X5.9%X0.7c 1
27 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 Y3749+ M3X0.5 132 S 1
28 167-22902 KHOB i7" 3 1
29 NM-B060001-SC  NUT M6 ayahEYE NE 132 e 1
30 167-23801 SPRING PYUINTLANT 3 2 1
31 166-53008 STOPPER P IN ARIR° Y £ 1
32 166-53107 GUIDE COLLAR B 4h B a 1
33 SM-4031601-SH  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 FaA™ 333" M3X0.5 1.=16 © 2
34 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 3t B % 2357k N3 © 2
35 167-25806 SCREW T IR AFYT 3 2
36 166-56407 SENSOR BRACKET (2) 1957 VYT (2) S 1
37 SH-9064003-58  BOLT Oya5E" A+ MG L=40 5 1
38 NM-B0B0001-SC  HUT M6 m9a719F HE 192 e 1
39 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 FARY 4
40 166-52901 BINDER SHAFT N PEN 1
41 SM-6051202-TFP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 mIF A AR M5X0.8 L=12 1
42 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3 AR 5.149.2X1.3 1
43 167-24403 WASHER R DT DAL A 1
44 166-53206 POSITIONG PLATE 155" AN Y 1
45 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHEK 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETATE MG Z
46 SH-6062002-TF  SCREW M6 L=20 U9BI7T5 AF WG L=20 2
AT 167-24007 SLIT COLLAR 2R - 1
48 SH-B062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 DYAIFIE" AL MB L=25 1
49 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 nYHHFHET AL M5X0.8 L=20 3.
50 166-52406 BINDER BRACKET A4 739} 1
51 SM-4031201-SN__ SCREW M3 X 12 $4°359" M3X0.5 L=12 2
52 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 EST 8 % a9 274 M3 2
53 166-52703 SENSOR BRACKET Ut I3y} i
54 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER B34 28 424 N4 2
55 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AR M4 2
56 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 ayHF A M4X0.T7 L=10 2
57 166-52604 COVER AN - 1
58 SM-0050801-SC  SCREW b3y 2
54 164-64257 BINDER ROTATION DETECT SENSOR ASM. AT4u%™ #4Fuhv$ H3 1
B0 165-56656 RECEIVING SENSOR CABLE ASM. SYL L BOACETT M B S o U E 1
61 165-56557 PROJECTION SESOR CABLE ASM. $IEYF bO29ATT F=T7"A B3 1

- 18 —



10. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPOMENTS(FOR DOUBLE WELT, RIGHT & LEFT)
EfmiteER (ME 5-2/)




REF.ND. HOTE PART HO. DESLCRIETIOHN | = A - 4 AMT.
1 166-70358 BINDER ASM. (DOUBLE WELT) ATAYZT B3 (N39ae) 1
1-1 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TURIF AR MAX0.T L=8 (1)
2 Wi-0410002-KN SPRING VASHER M4 ANEEETRE M4 (1)
K} HM-B040001-3C HUT M4 oYves+9r MAX0.7 132 (4)
4 aM-8041552-TF SCREW M4 L=15 AT (4)

5 166-72107 _____ STOPPER BASE ARYN° -3 4 (1)
B SH-6041002-TF  SCREW M4 L=10 aYds7+E" AR M4X0.T L=10 (1)
T E5-0410002-KHN SPRING WASHEE M4 R™337h72 N4 (1)
8 #01 166-72206 VORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A 3k i - (1)
9 #02 166-72305 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B FTH LAY B (1)

10 #03 166-T2404 VORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING C ¥TPAVANEC (1)
11 166-97104 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT TN AET XYY (1)
12 166-97005 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT FITHART 3RT (1)
13 55-1060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 *o3y” 3/32-56 L=5.5 (4)
14 166-72008 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, RIGHT FITATARTP-L 3T (1)
15 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 DYAYFIET A M4X0.7 L=10 (1)
16 166-7T1703 GUIDE PIN ATALTET Y (1)
17 166-71802 ARM BUSHING F=-LAZk (2)
18 SM-6042002-TF  SCEEW M4X0.7 L=20 oYAaF+i" Ak (2)
19 166-71406 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE ATAYET MIRRET 4 (1ry
20 SH-8082502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 oYHa7IET AL B L=25 (1)
21 166-71901 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, LEFT YN AFTF-4 EXTY (1)
22 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oyhyrET AR M4X0.T7 L=10 (1)
23 (5329-116-000  WASHER D=8 93 (1)
24 ¥5-0310002-KN  SPRING VASHER M3 AT EYTHTF 3.1X5.0%0.7 (1)
25 SH-4030601-SH  SCREW M3 X & FATIEIT M3IX0.5 L=6 (1)
26 PA-1500503-A0 PIN CYLINDER F= kLYY iy (1)
27 166-71604 CYLINDER BRACKET B MeR® IT5kYE B (1)
28 166-55201 CYLINDER CONKECTOR WueT axha £1)
29 166-71505 CYLINDER BRACKET A et TN YE A $1)
30 SH-1041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 +53%%" H4X0.T7 L=10 $2)
31 186-70804 HEEDLE COVER WIHR™ = §E]
2 55-5060410-5P  SCREV 3/32-56 L=3.5 P2 3/32-56 L=3.5 (16)
33 186-T0T05 HEEDLE PLATE, RIGHT M7¥ - 3%t 1)
34 SM-1030801-5C SCEEW H3 X 2 #5235 H3X0.5 L=8 54]
35 166-71109 CAP $¥47° T4)
36 166-71307 PIN [TATA 1)
37 166-71208 NEEDLE it (40)
38 166-T0507 NEEDLE GYIDE, RIGHT NIRRT 2% £1)
39 - 166-70309 BINDER PLATE AT AUET 3ATY £1)
40 166-T1000 SPACER PIR AN -8 E% Y £2)
41 (5377-139-000  SCREY M4 L=8 N AYET ENTYRRES 2)
42 166-T0B06 NEEDLE PLATE, LEFT M7 L=k ERTY (1)
43 166-70408 HEEDLE GUIDE, LEFT MBI 4FT e (1)
44 166-730086 RUBRER aaka® L (Yang® 23g) (2)
- 45 Se-6111140-5P SCREW  11/684-40 L=11 EF2%" 11/64-40 L=11 (4)
46 166-72701 REST PLATE FIEIN43 (2)
47 166-T2800 STOPPER PLATE FTRSALIA° (2)
48 166-72909 SPACER A" =% (2)
49 SH-6030602-TFP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 oY% 7P+3™ 6 M3X0.5 L=6 (4)
50 #04 166-84300 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE rEk FA M L E 1
51 G5333-119-000  SCREVW M2 L=4 FRRIENTY RAFYT 4
22 166-56508 BASE LB S| 1
53 $H-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 SiEN 1
54 sH-6052002-TF  SCREW M5 L=20 OYEa7 " AR M5X0.8 L=20 2
55 ¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 R EY " F 5.1%9.2X1.3 2
RE 166-56605 PIVOT SHAFT ARSI DUFUIT R 1
57 166-56704 ARM RIRI9NT -4 1
58 SH-86052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 o974 A M5X0.8 L=20 1
59 166-55805 POSITIOMING PIN B {F5" ALY B 1
60 166-73204 SPACER A" -% 2
61 166-731056 RUBBER FTaduaT ), 2
62 166-56803 BRACKET DYLRENE T 3hYE 2
63 166-57009 ARM XA RLYIET =1, 1
64 SH-8050812-TF SCREW M5XE8 FA3YT K5X0.2 L=2 2
65 186-57108 POSITIONING PIN 4455 A" Y 1
66 166-56902 ARM INSTALLING SHAFT P-LENYEY™ R 1
Hote (iELD) #01..... For 8,10,12, 14mn 3,10,12, 14nnf8
$02.. ... For 16,18,20mn 16,18, 20mn
#03..... For 22,24,26mn 22,24, 26enfH
#04..... Gauge part o — L ER S

{Refer to the table on page 49.) A-inFLE 2EET X ,)

— ) =



11. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPCHNENTS(FOR SINGLE VELT, RIGHT)
Emdele (A 5H)




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION XA B AMT.
1 166-70366 BINDER ASM. (SINGLE WELT,RIGHT) NAYET B3 (H99RET) 1
1-1 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DYRIPHE AL H4XO.T L=8 (1)
2 ¥3-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NTEETHTE M4 (1)
3 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 nyBs9k H4K0.7 132 (4)
4 SH-8041552-TP  SCREW M4 L=15 AR (4)
5 __186-72107 STOPPER BASE _ RPN -2 4 (1)
6 SM-6041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 nya77 AT AR M4X0.7 L=10 (1)
7 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATEETET R M (1)
8 401  166-72208 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A AN A (1)
9 #02  166-72305 WORKP IECE GUIDE SPRING B $ITHTLETATR B (1)

10 03 186-72404 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING C U402 C (1)
11 ___166-97104 WORKP IECE GUIDE, LEFT oA ] (1)
12 166-97005 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT N 3R (1)
13 55-1060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 $53Y° 3/32-56 L=5.5 (4)
14 166-72008 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, RIGHT AR AT AT (1)
15 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 DYAYTHETAR H4X0.7 L=10 (1)
16 166-71703 GUIDE PIN BARTECY (1)
17 166-71802 ARM_BUSHING P-LARN (2)
18 SH-6042002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 D9AT7 I AL (2)
19 166-71406 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE ATAYET MRSt (1)
20 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 QYBIFFE" A HE L=25 (1)
21 166-71901 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, LEFT 9474 kRTY (1)
22 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 DYATPFATAE M4X0.T L=10 (1)
23 G5329-116-000  WASHER D=8 A M va_ (1)
24 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATFF ¥ 3.1%5.09%0.7 (1)
25 SH-4030601-SN  SCREVW M3 X 6 FA2F9" M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
26 PA-1500503-A0  PIN CYLINDER T-RALFYRES VIV o (1)

27 166-71604 CYLINDER BRACKET B MR 7" B S (1

28 166-55201 CYLINDER CONNECTOR Ny 3F¥93 < (1)

29 166-71505 CYLINDER BRACKET A PR 7 359k A c (1)

30 SH-1041001-SC  SCREW H4X0.7 L=10 $51¥97 H4X0.7 L=10 ¢ (2)

31 166-73501 NEEDLE COVER MjBA" - £ (1)

32 $5-5060410-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 b3225" 3/32-56 L=3.50  (8)

33 166-73402 NEEDLE PLATE, RIGHT M7°L-RE2T2. 79k (1)

34 SM-1030601-3C  SCREW M3 X 8 1519 M3X0.5 L=6 5  (2)

35 166-71109 CAP 97° = (@)

36 166-71307 PIN YT S (20)
37 166-71208 NEEDLE Ly 5 (20)
38 166-73600 GUIDE COVER AETR T SR
39 166-73303 HEEDLE GUIDE MR (1)
40 166-70309 BINDER PLATE ATAVET SRy (1)
41 ___166-73709 SPACER PIN 24" =372y (2)
42 G5377-139-000  SCREV M4 L=8 ATAVRT FATVRARYT (2)
43 166-74103 RUBBER WRLEMNEEEARELY (1)
44 $8-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 £559" 11/64-40 L=1] (2)
45 166-73808 REST PLATE 22397 4% (1)
46 166-73907 STOPPER PLATE 823/ 2RYN° (1)
47 166-74004 SPACER AN° -4 (1)
48 SH-6030602-TP  SCREV M3X0.5 L=6 ayp773 A+ M3X0.5 L=6 (2)

49 #04 166-85802 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 22397 39%° 1

50 (G5333-119-000  SCREV M2 L=4 FEEVEINVISE Pl 4

51 166-56506 BASE Ir424™ -1 1

52 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 e 1.

53 SH-6052002-TP__ SCREW M5 L=20 29297344k H5X0.8 L=20 2

54 W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATFTRTE 5.1%9,2X1.3 2
55 166-56605 PIVOT SHAFT 2R OT4RITIIY 1
56 166-56704 ‘ARM #3987 -1, 1
57 SH-6052002-TP  SCREV M5 L=20 aypYFIET AL M5X0.8 L=20 t
58 166-55805 POSITIONING PIN B {F57 A" B 1
59 __166-73204 SPACER 2n° -4 ]
i 166-73105 RUBBER £V k 1
61 166-56803 BRACKET IrARRYYTT b 1

Hote (iEE2) #01..... For 8,10,12, 14mm §,10,12, 14mn

#02..... For 16,13, 20mm 16,18, 20mmfd
403..... For 22,24, 26mm 22,24, 26mm /A
#O4,. ... Gauge part W — U Bidn

(Refer to the table on page 49.) A9--JnFR TEET & W)

— 2% _



i — — — — — G —— —— . e . i S

EmistiebER (FE £/H)

12. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPGNENTS(FCR SINGLE WELT, LEFT)




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION P E U AMT.
1 166-70374 BINDER ASM. (SINGLE WELT.LEFT) ATAYET By (Bagwest) 1
1-1 SH-8040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OYAPPHAT AL M4X0.7 L=8 (1)
2 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NTEETATE M4 (1)
3 HM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 nydhdyr MAX0.7 192 (4)
4 SH-8041552-TFP  SCREV M4 L=15% S - (4)
A 166-72107 STOPPER BASE KRN -4 4 (1)
B SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oYRIF AT AR MAX0.7 L=10 (1)
7 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AFTHTE MY (1)
8 #01 166-72206 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A ¥R A (1)
9 B02  1BB-72305 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B ¥R B (1)

10 #O3  166-72404 VORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING C ¥HTAROAE C (1}
=1 166-97104 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT $3 B4R 2T (1)
12 166-97005 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT C Rt T Y (1)
13 33-1060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 $333™ 3/32-56 L=5.5 (4)
14 166-72008 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, RIGHT FUTHTAFTP-L 3% (1)
15 SH-6041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 OYHHF IR AL M4X0.7 L=10 (1)
15 166-71703 GUIDE PIN FTARTETY (1)
17 166-71802 ARM _BUSHING F-LA4h (2)
18 SM-6042002-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=20 oY AHT TR Ak (2)
19 166-T1406 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE ATV MR 4 (1)
20 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 OD¥AFFE AR MB L=25 (1)
21 166-71901 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, LEFT $ITHTARTT -4 kR (1)
22 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 OYAYTFHET AL H4X0.T7 L=10 (1)
23 G5329-116-000  WASHER D=8 5" 3 (1)
24 VS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATEETHT 3.1X5.9X0.7 (1)
25 SH-4030601-SH  SCREW M3 ¥ 8 FAT2EYT HU3X0.5 L=6 S (1)
28 PA-1500503-A0 PIN CYLIMDER T-FAA9FIFE VIV o (1)
27 166-71604 CYLINDER BRACKET B et 73k B 2 (1)
28 166-55201 CYLINDER COMNECTOR Wue™ 1394 = (1)

29 166-71505 CYLINDER BRACKET A R GFEYE A——5 (1)

0 SM-1041001-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $5333" M4X0.7 L=10 2 (2]

31 SM-1030601-SC  SCREW M3 X & #5235 M3X0.5 L=6 <= (4)

32 166-71108 - CAP £y47° S (4)

33 166-70309 BIWDER PLATE AT 4URT FATY 5 (1)

34 16671000 SPACER PIN y QR I E (2)

35 G5377-139-000 SCREW M4 L=8 MAYET FRCURAEYT O & (2)

38 166-71208 NEEDLE Ny i (207

37 186-74400 NEEDLE GUIDE SPACER MB™ 4R ZA" -F (1)

38 166-74202 NEEDLE PLATE NJ7% -} (1)

39 166-71307 PIN AR AR Y (26)

40 166-73501 NEEDLE COVER AJHA - (1)
41 SS-5060410-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 k3223 3/32-56 L=3.5 (3)

42 166-73303 NEEDLE GUIDE N AL (1)

43 166--73600 GUIDE COVER ITART AN - (1)

44 £5-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IAEFEYT 3/32-58 L=5.5 (5)

45 166-74103 RUBBER MiakI® ) (34287 230) (1)

46 55-6111140-SF SCREV 11/64-40 L=11 k333" 11/64-40 L=11 (2)
47 166-73808 REST PLATE 22209543 (1)
48 16673907 STOPPER PLATE BRRIARIAC (1)
49 166-74004 SPACER A" - (1)
5() SM-6030602-TP  SCEEW M3X0.5 L=8 YA P+ AF M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
51 166-73204 SPACER 4% -1 1
52 166-73105 RUBBER FT AT, |
53 166-56803 BRACKET ALY TS b 1
54 166-57009 ARM IR FIVEL e 1
55 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 FAFYT MS5X0.8 L=8 Y,
56 166-57108 POSITIONING PIN {F5 A"y 1
57 166-56902 ARM INSTALLIHG SHAFT F-LENYriT Yy 1
58 k04 166-85802 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 22R)YTA0%" 1
59 (5333-119-000  SCREW M2 L=4 RIRSENTY pAFIT _ 4
Note (i¥iZ) #01..... For 8,10,12, 14me 3,10,12, 14mnfE
- #02.. ... For 16,18, 20mn 16,18, 20mmA
#03..... For 22,24, 20mm 22,24, 26mnfd
#04.. ... Gauge part i—E S

(Refer to the table on page 49.)

M9i-3FE TBHET &)



13. SF-31: GRASP STACKER UNIT
afpa AR v h—I%iE 2

a1 =



REF.NO. HOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

P g o e 1 s i e s s S i S e S N NN S G N e N, B N G N N G B N R I N (N T N TS R R R T e v e e e e i o e o i e 5 e R e e o S N N, N G N N G N

SH-6083002-5P
HM-6080001-5C
G5521-116-000
PJ-3040651-01
(5405-116-0A0

SCREW M8 L=30

HUT M8X1.25

CHUCE JAW

ELBOW URION 6XPT1/8

STACKER CLAMPING CYLINDER ASM.

ayheF A~ AF M3 L=30
YA tyE M3 133

Fyh TN

it 14 BXPT1/8
b0y P i Ml |

1 G5527-116-000 GASPIRG CLAMP ey B 5

2 (5528-116-000 RUBBER BOSS IR

3 SH-2030302-TFP  FLANGE SET SCREW FAE3™ H3X0.5 L=3
4 G5520-116-000 CENTEE SHAFT tuR=3%7}

) G5523-116-000 COIL SPRING T{ANT R ;
fi G5525-116-000  CYLIKDER EDGE MUT YT IYIT 39}
7 G5524-118-000 CYLINDER EDGE w1 G S e b

3 G5827-116-000  HWEEDLE ROLLER FYURETZ Y
9 G5526-116-000  CHUCK BOSS i i T
10 G5522-116-000 CHUCK ROD WUT Fy9h0YET 1Y
11 G5519-116-000 CHUCK ROD Fyusnye”

12 (5819-116-000 DEY WMETAIL 34430

13 G5518-118-0A0 CHUCK STAND ASH. FrUhaT 4 bz

14

15

16

17

1%

[ o [ Iy N N T e . N e el e o

19 G5503-118-000  T=-SHAPED FRAME TH™ 27 -4
20 G5850-116-000 VELVET CLOTH (Sl B N
21 G5504-116-000  TAKE-UP TABLE $$79% 7778
22 SH=1061001-5C  SCREVW M6 L=10 L0
23 G5843-116-000 RISED HINGE ¥IPT2F3-N"Y
24 SH-6040602-TP _SCREV M4 L=6 AT OYAP7IE A HAXO0.7 L=6 1 =
25 WS-0410002-EN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATEET R K4 1
2B WP-0430800-3C  WASHER ESRTATE 2T ETR M4 1
27 SH-9081523-SN  SCEEV M§ L=15 mYhE~ Ak MB L=15 1
28 WS-0820002-KEN SPRING WASHER M& ATt AT 2 HE 1
29 G5514-1168-000  WASHER D=30 0 1
_ 30 G5513-116-000 FIXING PIN e 1= |
3l G5517-116-000 BLOCK BRACKET LML LT 51
32 G5832-116-000 SPRING PIN F-TARIET- BTV e |
33 G5512-116-000  TABLE SUPPORT BAR F-TTARRIET - T
34 NM-B080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 aYhs1YE N3 132 21
35 SM-0082503-5C  SCREV W8 L=25 OYa9E™ Ak 2
36 SH-B062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 oAy FIE Ak MG L=20 ¥ =1
3T ¥S-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AU E4THT 3 MG 2
38 167-28208 WASHER Te¥ |
39 SM-B0G1602-TP  SCREV HE6 L=16 T Ll 5 =1
40 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT E MG E
41 WF-0641601-5C  VASHER EFRTHTE 2hTEA HB ol
42 166-81207 FRAME BRACKET TL=h7" 359k =
43 166-98102 ROCKING ARM BRACKET BT TUF-L 7Y sl
44 SM-B084002-TH  SCREV M8 L=40 nYANTHET AL HE L=40 “1
45 166-82007 ROCKING ARM e LA 1
46 166-82205 SUB TABLE L A e el 1
47 VP-0531000-SC  VASHER M5 L3 20T 2TA MG 2
48 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT3TATF 5.1X9.2%1.3 3
49 SH-6051002-TP  SCREV M5 L=10 myAhT+ETkE M5X0.8 L=10 3
50 166-81900 CONNECTING BLOCK WELEE 1
51 166-81801 CYLINDER PIN (2) PRt Ety (2) 1
52 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING B.4 CH 247 8.4 2
53 PC-0151060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER b 1=l Sl 0 8 B 2
54 167-28701 ROCKING CYLINDER el L UV |
55 166-81702 CYLINDER PIN (1) LTS Y (1) 1
56 166-81603 CYLINDER BRACKET PR 3L 1
57 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2¥%1.5 FAET o 2
58 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW H6 L=12 OYAYFIET AR HE L=12 2
59 SH-2050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAFY M5X0.8 L=6 2
B0 166-81306 PIVOT PIN YFVEY 1
61 167-28107 BUSHIMG T L I FAEEL! 2
G2 166-81405 AEM BREACKET F-L77 34} 1
63 SM-B050802-TP  SCREW M5 L=3 uYARTE~ AR M5X0.7 L=8 2
64 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 oY THE= AL M6 L=20 1
65 166-81108 MAIMN FRAME 24YT-4 1
66 ¥P-0641601-SC  WASHER ____ S EIETATE 2HTEIA MG 1
67 VS-0B10002-KH  SPRIMG VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATIRTITE MG pi
68 HM-BOBOO0O1-SC  HUT M6 oY¥r39k MG 132 1
B9 HH-6120001-5C  KUT M12 ki b 0 S 1
T0 SM-60681802-TP  SCREW H6 L=18 o937 43"k 2
71 VS-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT M pa
12 166-98201 SET PLATE 13" pA4Y 1
73 166-98300 PIN SUPPORTING SCREW FuEd Yy RTEIT 1
T4 SH-B063502-TP SCREV MG L=35 YA FHET AR 2
75 166-32106 STACKER SAFETY PIPE 2898~ Pyt uA® £7° 1
76 167-28008 GRIP we Sl Rk 1

— 26 —



14. SP-32: BAR STACKER UNIT
N—A 4w h—ikE




R R R B . R R B EL

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I AMT,
1 166-82800 SUB TABLE #7774 1
2 WP-0531000-5C  VASHER M5 3173 23”224 N5 3
3 WS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5X1.3 _ATETNTE 5. 1X0.2%1.3 3
4 SH-6051002-TF  SCREW M5 L=10 DY9A87 4 AR H5X0.8 L=10 3
5 166-81702 CYLINDER PIN (1) MWyt y (1) 1
6 SH-8050602-TF  SCREW M5 L=6 FAZYT MEX0.8 L= 2
7 166-82700 CYLINDER BRACKET ML AT DY 1
8 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 OYEaFHE AR MG L=12 4
0 WS-0610002-KN _ SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AETHTE MG 4

10 167-28800 ROCKING CYLINDER TS UECPES 1
11 PC-0151060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A" -pTIvER-3 i
12 RC-0841011-KF  RETAINING RING 8.4 Ch"%kA7 8.4 2
13 166-81801 CYLINDER PIN (2) YRy (2) 1
14 166-81900 CONNECTING BLOCK 1395 1
15 16R-82502 SHAFT SHTE 1
16 GSP-02018000 DRY METAL YATYE P S4A%0 7
17 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW MB L=20 OYEIPEE A ME L=20 1
18 166-82403 ARM BRACKET F=L7T 559k 1
149 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5 L=8 a939PIA AL HSX0.7 L=8 2
20 166-82601 ROCKING ARM BET P-4 1
21 SM-6083502-TP  SCREW M8 L=35 EYHIP TR A E 1
22 VS-0820002-KN  SPRING VASHER M2 A EETHT2 ME 1
23 166-98003 CONNECTING BLOCK FELER 1
24 166-97906 ROCKING ARM BRACKET e P-4 T 3¥Yp 1
25 SH-B084002-TH  SCREV M8 L=40 nY39P 4~ AR M8 L=40 1
26 GAS-11124000 RUBBERE CUSHION VI DE Ve 1
27 GSP-11011000 AUXTLIARY ROCKING ARM e ENTIT-4 1
28 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 COpAFY” 5 1
29 166-82908 PRESSER ARM B 1417-4 B S 1
30 GSP-02014000 FIXING SHAFT B 17450 B o 1
31 GSP-02018000 DRY METAL SRS FT 344 o 2
32 GSP-02015040 THRUST COLLAR ASM. B 2749"9232F B 93 2 ]
33 SH-B040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 o9p07 3474 MAX0.7 4,28 (2)
34 SH-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.% L=14 HYANTHE" A b 5 1
35 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT 5.1%9.2X0 3 1
36 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 E54T8" % 237234 M5 2 2
37 GSP-11008000 CYLINDER BASE PLATE B IR 4 g 1
38 GSP-11003000 T-SHAPED FRAME FAH"270-4 = 1
9 (5850-116-000 VELYET CLOTH el 2 1
40 GSP-02004000 TAKE-UP TABLE B 200K 7-7"4 B 5 1
11 SM-1061001-3C  SCREV M6 L=10 573" - 2
42 G5502-116-000 FRAME BRACKET TL-L7"5r9} 1
43 G5832-116-000  SPRING PIN F-T ARRLET - KOV 1
44 G5512-116-000 TABLE SUPPORT BAR F-7 A49I3" - 1
45 (5843-116-000  RISED HINGE YyIHTRFI-A"Y 2
46 SH-8040802-TF  SCREW M4 L=8 DY39F 15 AL HAX0.7 L=6 12
47 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AT 7 M4 12
A8 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER k3497 F 3T 2eh N4 12
49 SH-9082503-5C  SCREW M3 L=25 OYAT4" Ak 1
50 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 Y919 M8 132 1
51 SM-6061402-TF  SCREN M6 L=14 D937 135" NG L=14 1
52 (G5509-116-000 CYLINDER PIVOT PIN IR IFY By 1
53 PA-2004001-A0  PRESSER ARM CYLINDER ASM. IPVYYE™ L3292 9% 1
54 PC-0151060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL -} avbn-5 2
55 G5409-116-000  Y-SHAPE KNUCKLE JOINT TR T4Ub 1
56 GSP-02011000 KNUCKLE JOINT PIN B 9Ly B 1
57 (5824-116-000 STOP RING A7y n” 2
58 166-82304 MAIN FRAME A4V T4 1
59 HH-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oYAEYE M6 132 2
B0 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTETATE MG 2
A1l WP-0641601-SC  WASHER L3 3 IATETA MG 2
B2 SM-6063502-TP  SCREW M6 L=35 o937 45" Ak 2
B3 166-82106 STACKER SAFETY PIPE . A3~ FubTua® 47° 1
64 167-28107 BUSHING SRTUEDU T 1
£5 PV-1505090-00  5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE B =FF Yy RUATATY 2
6 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 o437 +ET A MSX0.8 L=10 2
67 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATERTHTE 5.1X0.2X1.3 2
Ba PJ-3080600-03 Y UMION b by L1 B 1
f9 166-83005  SOLENOID VALVE BASE PLATE FUITAT YA =7 1
70 167-28503 BASE 4”3 2
71 PJ-3010605-02  HALF UNION 6XM5 n=7 124%  BXMS 1

Rl ]



16. FNEUMATIC COMPUNENTS

ZEEERE !
i ’ '3 .f
| | -
\ : |\ 2 13 14-15 1617 11 1318 I}rp
/
| : } /
‘ 1= Ty =
= e
.E, -
: /a4 AN
' e |
I!I b \_ ll\lll = 2 I|'I Ilr IllI
8-9 1011 12 19 12 I L
-
g
o
REF.NO. NOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION oy 4 é AT,
1 PX-0652010-00  AIR PRESSURE SWITCH i UELyEGE: 1
P G5433-116-000 CROSS JOINT A= kYL Z
3 167-27406 LONG NIPPLE 1L el by i 2
7 GHA34-TIF-000  WIFPLE - =, i ik T T
5 167-26300 TEE UNION B-L"7F-7" 171y 1
6 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UHNIOH IALR™ 14 oe
T PV-1305080-00 3-WAY SOLEROID VALVE I -FFTUITRNIACY 2
o SH-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 o927 +5" A MSX0.8 L=16 4
9 WS=-0G510002-KHN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AERTHTE 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
10 Inb=75a03 SULENDIL YALVE BASE & T 27 A 9A -4 i I
11 PY-1505090-00 5-WAY ZOLENOID VALVE BET - FF VST EHIACY 5
12 PY-13050Q0-00 J-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 3R° =FF T RYPIATY 10
13 167-26200 PLATE A4 5
14 SH-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 o9a7HE"AF MAX0.T L=25 8
15 WS-0415002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ATFRTAT R M4 8
16 PI-30T0851-CT_ WALF UNIUR I et e i
17 G5435-116-A00 S ILEHCER STV B 8
18 167-26507 ELBOY UNION IA: 224y 1
19 166-75902 SOLEROID VALYE BASE B FEUBTATYAT -2 B 1
20 167-26507 ELBOW UNION INET 2= 1

AN [ T



17. ELECTRICITY COMPOHENTS
ERBER

From thellibra

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D-E-& CxR-1-P- T T O-N Ry A 1 AMT.
1 164-50058 CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. CPUFA™Y Bz 1
2 #O1 164-55503 FANEL SHEET ASM. & T AR N S - 1
3 #02 164-55602 PANEL SHEET ASM. B NETSNYAE 1
4 164-50157 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. YORRT IA IATY B3 1
5 E9605-454-000 DIPF SWITCH TUAYTT 244 4
3] HA-Q015700-0R DIP SWITCH - TTA97° 249F 1
7 164-50355 OUTPUT TERMINAL BASE ASM. YA AFFLLET 4 B3 1
8 164-50454 INPUT TERMINAL BASE ASH. e L b e ML e B F- 1
4 164-00553 MOTURE DRIVEK BOARD ASH. t=2F 74N - ¥hy BE 1
10 164-50256 DC POWER SOURCE BOARD ASM. DCF Y% ™Y Zpa™Y k3 1

11 164-60651 MOTOR RELAY ASM. -2l hz 1
12 HX-0022400-00 SWITCHING POWER SOURCE 24VE5T IOy 1
13 HA=0013800-04  MAGNETIC CONTACTOR Fruy® A{aL% 1
14 HF-0018010-00 FUSE 10A k1-1" 1
1 1064-583059 NUISE FILTER ASH. JE2 74T B3 1
16 #03 164-55800 TRANSFORMEER A TR uRSuIA 1
17 #04 164-55909 TRANSFORMER B I el 0T 41 1
Hote (iEad) #01.. ... For domestic use [El A
#02..... For export $a tH A

#O3. ..., For 200,220,230, 240, 250V
HO4. . ... For 380,415, 440V

[ . | -

200,220,230,240,250VH
380,415, 440VH



—— e ——

eoowow@ oEm_o\wx&_m_g__ mE,Eoi _ .
@MM@ 185
o\« | ,

/ @

e e ——

42 43 44 45-46

.
?
= P
I
i - ¥ ey
[
Ly
- ) “r
!

- yw
N

a6 - HEFERA

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 1Q—_

-
-

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION
AT =



B e o

REF.NO. NOTE FPART NO. DESCEREIFTIODH Eo¥ % A AMT.
1 164-00400 COVER AZLFFIE AN - 1
2 164-00509 GASKET AALFFIVELDAT =R YF Y 1
3 S5-7111810-3F SCREW 11/64-40 L=143 FMEFEYT 11/64-40 L=18 4
4 164-00608 TOBE COVER PR VEEL TN T |
B PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNIOH IAE* 2=y 2
3 G5682-116-000  UNION LT 2
7 $5-7110810-5FP  SCREW I/ETEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 Z
& S8-Ti11810-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IAEFRYT 11/764-40 L=15 4
4 164-00202 TOF COVER YT ATAVEAT - 1

10 BITTA=-051-00U0 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE FIH {FFaTAE = 1
11 KS-6620310-SP WUT 3/16-32 oYsYE 3/16-32 1
12 TA-1871602-R0  RUBEER PLUG ity D=18.7 L=16 1
13 TA-1250406-80  EUREER PLUG kAty D=12.5 L=4 2
14 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAbY 2
15 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG Bty 1
1B HOL  Ib4=0]125Y ITREUAT FLATE AsM. 1UMM - MigZIUHH 7= 1
17 #01 164-01200 THROAT PLATE 10MM A% 10HM (1)
18 #01 164-01002 FIXED BLADE 17442 (1)
19 $5-6080320-35P SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 EF¥3" 1/8-d44 L=2.5 (2)
20 S5-2110915-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.3 IAEFRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
21 164-00806 THREAD GUIDE B {F7ut4 B 1
Pl Sa—T090610-5P SCEEVW U/64-40 L=6 I3 9/64-40 L=6 1
23 164-00905 THREAD GUIDE E FELT SFFUTR7LAE 1
24 B1130-051-000 FEAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE {FFuT4 i
25 55-2090520-5L SCREV 9/64-40 L=h A%33YT Q/84-40 L=5 1
26 101-01400 THREAD GUIDE, C {17¥14 C 1
27T 164-23964 THREAD TEHSION BASE PLATE ASM. {FF3-2" 442 B3 1
28 PA-1000503-A0  CYLINDER Y T P EUPEN (1)
29 164-24608 CYLINDER BRACKET AL FIVTI T =TT IRV E (1)
30 S5-7090610-SP  3SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 AEIEIT O9/64-40 Laﬁ (2)
31 164-24202 TENSION RELEASE PLATE $F1lﬁ$ﬂ 3 (1)
32 SD-0470281-SFP HIHGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 “vzy” D=4.7 H=2.8 (2}
33 164-23956 THREAD TEHNSIOH BASE PLATE ASM. #hfﬁﬁ?i {42 73 § (1)
a4 BITZ4-804-000 THREAD GUIDE, SHALL AFEF 33- - (2)
35 164-23907 THREAD TERSION BASE PLATE el #4# é (1)
36 PS=0200122-K0  SPRING FIN 2.0X12 270t ey 2.0X12c (2)
37 B2124-512-000  THREAD TENSION STUD AbFI-TF"- 3 (2)
38 164-24301 THREAD GUIDE {FFYF = (2)
39 164=-24905 THREAD TAKE-UP SPEING STUD LREUR S g (2)
10 FITZ0-051-000  FRAHNE THAREAD GUIDE, WIDDLE Py AT o (2]
41 $5-2090520-5L.  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 TAHFEYT 0/64-40 Ls5 (2)
42 B3127-051-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {hakA E°Y 5 (2)
43 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC AF¥EI=2 *5 - (4)
44 E3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER {b$3-345 141 (2)
45 #02 B3129-012-A00  TEHSION SPRING fFFI-I0"% A (2)
iB ¥02Y B3I129-526-000  TENSION SPRING (1.Z) IFFa-9 n# (1.2) (2]
47 B3120-125-000 TEHSION DISC STOPPER {h#3- ﬂ!& BAFURT R (2)
45 E3116-512-00B TENSION NUT B fbF3-3 YL B (2)
49 S5-6060220-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 EFFEY” 3!32 56 L=2 (2)
50 VP-0250516-3D WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 E34T0T 2 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
51 38-7090710-5F  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 I/eFEY”" 9/64-40 L=6.8 (1) _
ad G319V -116-000 TRSULATING BUSHING £3-FY943 ¢ YIVITYIL (2]
b3 164-24509 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AFFURT FFU S FI0EY 42 (2)
54 B2213-019-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (C) B ArFut4 C (1)
55 S5-T090510-5P SCREY 9/64-40 L= 4.6 FAEFRYT Q/64-40 L=4.6 (1)
56 164-24707 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE {FPut{4% (2}
57 164=-24400 THREAD TENSION POST AFFUAT RS (2)
ha [64-Z4306 - ls {FFINT % (2)
L] 164-25100 SPRING ADJUSTING POST A {FEURT7I39E927 0 A (2)
&0 164-25209 SPRING ADJUSTING FOST B AFRURFFI0EYIT R B (2)
81 S5-6080B10-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 B3EY" 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
62 S5-2090541-5L  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5b 1557 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
63 164=-24004 THREAD GUIDE {RFuTA (1)
64 GEORB-110-000  CORD HOLDER =T AZTI (2)
B5 £3-7090540-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5b TAEFFYT 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
66 WT-0480002-KR WASHER WITH TEETH M4.5 - MEETHTE M4.5 (1)
67 164-25050 SERSOR CABLE ASM. ATLRFTLAUE X=TTR HE (1)
68 S5-7110910-5P  SCREW ThEIEST 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
69 164-00301 COVER PLATE 7% 1
70 SS-7110510-5F SCREV 1I1/764-40 L=b TAEFFDT 11/64-40 L= 5 Z

Hote(i¥Z2) #01..... Gauge part M R
(Refer to the table on page 49.) (A94-dmFES TE2BT ¥ 1,)
#02..... Selective part i i 88

2 Fan._



QLOQ 9|pa@saN puoweiq :jo \Cmﬁ_n__ 9y} woi4 % %%/

\
< Ve

ST

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

&g - KFFBESR




REF.NO. XOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION s et | AMT

1 164-23006 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FukE Yy 1
2 S5-8151550-5F SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAx3T 15/64-28 L=15 1
3 B1907-526-000G  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN BV I & 1
4 CO-2020000-00  GIL WICK B 0.2
5 B1906-528-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. FUET LRI Y ]
& RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING anuy” 1
T CQ-2020000-00 COIL VICK 13y 0.3
8 G1407-118-A0G  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD AT BauhnyLT ]
9 Bi210-526-0G00  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN LU F i & W | Sl 1
10 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 19y 1
11 164-06209 COUNTER WEIGHT YUF A4 1
12 5o-8631650-TF  SCREVW 9/32-28 L=16 FAxYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
I3 Sy=1631750-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L=18.5 W/eIEYT G/32-28 L.=16.5 1
14 SS-8630730-5pP SCREY 6/32-28 L=17 FARIT 9/32-28 L=7 1
15 S5-8680540-5P SCREV 9/32-28 L= 4.5 FARYT 9/32-28 L.=4.5 1
16 103-02159 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT SO ITARN M3 1
17 S5-8150760-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 FA%S™ 15/64-28 L=7 2
18 164-04204 MAIN SHAFT 13 h ]
19 ET30Z-05T-000 SPEOCEET WHEEL, UFPER FVELEL - |
20 B1214-019-090  SPREOCKET R INMG 27° 0%k YuiT 3
21 S5-8681950-SP  SCEEW 9/32-28 L=19 FAFYT 9/32-28 L=19 pi
22 S3-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FAFYT 9/32-28 L=186 2
23 103-07056 HAND WHEEL ASM. i -l I 1
24 B1203-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR S9ITH GINATFYLET (1
25 55-8101500-SF SCREV 15/54-Z8 L=156 FAFIT I5/84-28 L=15 (2
26 101-03406 TIMING BELT 243087 AT L) ]
27 B1303-512-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, LCVER YRZTTRYYE ]
28 G8213-117-0A0  HINGE BLOCK ASH. EVITET b3 5 ]
29 G8215-119-000  HINGE PIN BVt < (2
30 SS-8110320-SP  SCREW 11/64-4C L= 3.2 B FAEYT 11/64-40 L=3.2 (4
31 G8214-119-000  HINGE BV ' )
32 (8220-117-000  HINGE BLOCX BASE U ik il A (1
33 SH=-6082002-TF SCREVW M8 L=20 e L A (2.
34 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER R.5X18X1.8 L8 B.5X18X1.86 (2
35 G8213-117-000  HINGE BLOCK TR X (1
36 SS-T680870-SP  SCREVW 49/32 L= 8.0 eSS 9/32-28 L=8 4
K CU-2020000-00 UIL WICK 17 0.T
38

TA-0290301-H0

PLUG 2.6X3.2X3

2f 3435

FAty D=2.9X3.2 L=3

[



3. MEEDLE BAR FREME COMPONENTS

StERE R




REF.HKO. MOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOH R I S AMT
1 PA-1201002-40 YIPER CYLINDER BNl V- o 1
2 FJ-3040405-01 ELBOW UNION 4XM5 AR 24y 4XHS 1
3 BT-0400251-EA  TUBE HOSE, BLUE GlRLE-2 T 1
4 164~02000 VIPER CYLINDER BASE FAA° U -7 A 1
) : S5-6110910-S¢P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 e33y” 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
B SH-4032501-5H SLRuW WM3X0.5H L=45 FaT 233" K3X0.5 L=£o i
7 164-16505 CYLINGER- JOIRT YT AUk 1
& 164-01903 WIPER SHAFT ARM AR =3THaFT 1
4 164-01804 WIFER J{R" = 1

10 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k323" 11/64-40 L=06.5 1
11 B3024-450-000 LINK PIW A bty 1
12 T E303L-A50-000  SHAP RTHG o a5 JuFE" Y FAY 2
3 164-01903 WIPER SHAFT AEKM 4A" =3 g5 1
14 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 Dy 7 AT AF KHX0.8 L=1% 1
15 VS-0310092-KF  SPRING WASHER M3 ATERTHTE 3.1%5.9X0.7 2
16 164-06455 NEEDLE BAR FRAME A ASM. A9FT9RT4 A B3 ]
17 164-06506 MEEDLE EAR SHAFT BASE A MFETT T4 A (1)
I8 SS-BTI07T50-SP SCREW I1/64-40 L= 6.5 F&F7~ I11/64-30 L=6.5 (1)
19 164-069062 HEEDLE BAR LU F (1)
20 B1411-051-000  NEEDLE BAR CONMWECTION MRS -2 (1)
21 Bi412-051-000 FELT MRS -27% JIAb (1)
a2 SS-T7090910-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= &.5 A3 9/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
23 164-06100 MEEGLE BAR GUIDE METarurs (1)
74 RE-UTO0000-R0  E-SHAFED SHAF RING (7HH] EFZFAT 7 (1)
Z5 164-06704 HEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT FUF S 0 B M (1)
26 164-06407 NEEDLE BAR FRAHE A A9 0%T 4 A (1)
27 G1411-118-A0C  OIL WICK HOLDER 1Yy 141 | (1)
28 CA-2000000-00 OIL VICK 13y " (1)
29 S5-509G420-5P SCREVW 9/54-40 L=3.5 FF23Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
30 WP-0350516-5D0  WASHER 3.5EGX0.5 EST H % 5.080RD. 52 1)
3l S3-5090610-5FP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 b32EY" 9/64-40 L=B (4)
32 164-06605 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE MNZTI7 Y442 S (1)
23 PS-0200082-KH SPRIKG PIN p oy b ML e - (1)
34 164-0700G FELT 2R GRT LTIAE > i1
35 164-07108 RETAIMER I AT {TIARIFT S (1)
35 SE-TUONh30-SPF  SULREW 9/64-40 L= 1.5 eI 7y 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
37 $5-8111510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FAFY* 11/54-40 L=35.5 (1)
38 S8-T111310-5P  SCEEY 11/64-40 L=12.% R332 11/64-40 E=12.8 2
39 164-06308 NEEDLE BAR FEAME RUBRER AT LT AINT - 1
AD #01 G1402-116-BAO HEEDLE CLAMP ASH. AMIFTA 103 b3 1
41 S5-8080410-TP SCREW 1/85-44 L=3.5 FAFY" 1/8-44 L=3.5 (2)
Xz HHT-TO0B TR0 NEEDLE AT HTRTO0 815 7
43 164-06303 STOPPER PLATE ELTU L RS b 1
44 S3-T110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-4C L=7 AR 11/64-40 L=7 1
45 VP-0480856-SP  WASHEER 4.8X8.4X0.8 EFRT A 7 4. 8X8.4%0.8 z
46 35-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/54-40 L=9.5 oYaRE" AR 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
47 103-13708 WALKING 3AR GUIDE PTEHNE" - HT AR 1
ig S5—71I09T0-TF — SCREW IL/62-40 L= B.5 IREFE 11/64-20 L=8.5 z
Note (iEEC) #01..... Gauge part L =

(Refer to the table on page 49.)

- 36 —

(494-dmF % ZBET ¥ 1 )



4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

FEE B




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. b B=5=C-Rl=P=T-1=0~H e i AWT.

o s RN N N N S R e e — ————————————— i —— B S S S S S S e e o — - — RN N S S e

1 PA-1501002-A0  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMING CYL. RIS DBV 0 1
2 SH-4050801-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 FAT 2325 M5X0.8 L=8 2
3 164-09807 CYLINDER PLATE 0L RF) AT LR - 42 1
4 164-09302 CYLINDER BASE DD BT S I DTS R - P 1
5 164-09203 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE BASE A ATLRFIAZE TR A 1
6 S5-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bA2y™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
7 TBI-0940] VASHER PLATE ) A7 0 S W 1 122 |
8 SS-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k339" 3/16-28 L=10 0
G 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE 04 R 2T A2 1
10 164-10003 CYLINDER JOINT 994 FFYARIY YR -9 A4V 1
11 $S-4080610-SP  SCREVW 1/8-44 1.=6.4 TAT2Y" 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
12 164-09708 PIN I FEY AT 1
13 E0UT IBA-0U9500 NEEDLE THKEAD ENIFE A TILFFAAR 1
14 #01 - 164-10508 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE R a4b§) 42 B 1
15 #02 164-10607 SPACER 0.2 94 b§IA220% - 4=0 . 2 1
16 402  164-10706 SPACER 0.4 0450 AA2A° -4-0. 4 1
17 #02  164-10805 SPACER 0.6 943U ARAA" -4-0. 6 1
18 #02 164-10904 SPACER 0.8 LY A4 -4-0. 8 1
I9 ~I64-10201 NEEDLE THREAD CLAWF PLATE AL T 4% 1
20 164-10300 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP SPRING ATLEAFYTO AT 7 1
21 164-09609 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE GUIDE RSP S M S 1
22 164-10102 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE FOL MY TC TR A 1
23 SS-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 IAEFEYT 9/64-40 L=13.5 2
24 SS-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E32y" 1/8-44 L=4 1
25 S5-0000B40-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 O93TE AF 9/64-40 L=6 7
26 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG bRty b 1
27 164-16703 CYLINDER COVER AZFYHIHN" - S ]
28 S5-7110910-SP  SCREW IMEIEST 11/64-40 Lag.ﬁ 4
29 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oy3739F 15/64-28 & 1
30 S5-6153040-3P  SCRE¥W 15/64-28 L=30 k373" 15/64-28 L=30: 1
31 T64-16604 CYLINDER BEACEET R -7 IF7F e 1
32 SM-6056052-TFP  SCREW M5 L=60 Y3 FHE" AR 5 2
33 PA-2002003-A0  KNIFE CHAWGING CYLIMDER A2V ALY VR 5 1
34 SH-B053002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 YA T Ab S 2
35 164-16505 CYLINDER JOINT St P ] § = 1
36 164-164086 JOINT PIN ST H{YES Y i 1
37 RE-O500000-K0  E-RING EF3rd0 5 5 z
38 164-17107 KNIFE CHAHGING LINK F9AZFV LYV “ 1
39 SS-6121210-SP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=12 k32Y™ 3/16-28 L=9 1
Hote (#FEEC) #01..... Gauge part H—I8RS
(Refer to the table on page 949.) @Ee4-IdmF L TEET X1,
HOD e Selective part NSRS

— 38 -



5. HODK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPORENTS
% - TEER

o@/

eedle C

n
s

y of: Diamond
[ BY]

ol

| 51

9308888008

£ 20 —



55-6091210-TP
G1815-119-000

SH-DURZ002-SF
WP-0850002-5P
S5-8110410-TP

SCREV 9/64-40 L=12
HODK SHAFT LOWER BUSHING

E3%9° 9/64-40 L=12

BIITHYRAER

SCREV M8 L[=2ZT
WASHER 8.5X138X1.6
SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5

oyaerI6 &

E3$T 4T ¢ 8.5X18X

FAFYT 11/64-40

@]

2

B R

5

REF.NO. HOTE FART NOD. DESCEILPTILIUN k J 4 AMT.
1 B1801-515-000-A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 7 ) 1
2 R1802-512-0AB  BUSHING ASM., FRONT SRYTH RIARN B3 ]
3 B1816-512-0A0  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. JRITH RYTARTAR 3 p
4 S5-8660810-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=3 FAzy™ 1/4-40 L=3 (4)
] 101-1£a07 BUSHING ASM. INTEEMED [ATE VAP TEAAIR 73 1
6 B1813-512-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING PRYTE ATPYLYT 1
7 55-7110840-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IhEFFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
8 B1804-512-000  THRUST COLLAR YRITH A5k 1
g $5-8150710-SF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T RAP” 15/64-28 L=7 (2)

10 $5-8151150-8F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 RAxd™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
11 #0T GISBA-TI9-AU0  WOOK SHAFT GEAR FIITOFTOAMITRR 1
12 $5-8660530-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 i5)
13 353-8152030-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 RAY® 15/64-28 L=20 1
14 53-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E3F9" 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
15 WP-0371016-5D  WASHER 3.7X3XI EFHT4TF 3. 7X8X] 2
16 164-20705 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER 'y b NN A 2
i 1b4-20604 LEANK FIN F FREL L AR ] P
18 164-20903 OPENIKG LEVER CRANK THHTRFUIL9FT i
19 H5-6110420-SF  HUT 11/64-40 oyH+9E 11/64-40 2
20 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BRITHETAHE 91 2
21 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER BIETHET 4L I i
22 164-21505 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT :  ES i - 1
23 as=-bITI0I0U-5F  SLKEW 11/04-40 L=10 =27y 11/bd-40 L=1D Zz
24 55-6153012-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 RYAFFET A 15/64-28 2
25 G1861-119-000  GASKET BRITHETL ATy 2
26 G1860-119-AA0  HODK SADDLE COVER ASM., LEFT BRYTHETALTE RV B3 1
0
2
i
2
4
4
P
2
£
.1
2
Z
2

27
28
29
30
31 2
32 401 B1818-051-000  THRUST WASHER FITAAR A3AF4R 2
33 G18316-119-000  HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING y ES L L &Y ! o
34 164-20606 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK T RPNy 5
35 BIBZI-05T-000 CRANK SCREW STOD T30 7 Fo¥L T709E &%
36 CQ-2020000-00  0OIL WICK e S0 = i}
37 164-21752 VERTICAL-AXIS HOOK ASM. 24ALDT7 B3 £
38 164-22008 BOBBIN CASE ASM. Sl el o B 5 (2)
39 G1831-116-00B  TENSION SPRING FI-IN"F = (2)
40 040-00001380 TENSION SPRING SET SCREW TN 3 RAFYT (2)
g1 UAT-0U0U0RYT ~ TERSIUN SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW JIN % F3-£9%7 (Z)
42 164-21802 ROBBIN FTETY(FAL) (2)
43 SM-B040802-SP  SCREW M4X0.7T L=8 YA 7TE" A MAX0.T L=8 2
44 WP-0450000-3SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E38T4%7 4.5X8X0.5 2
45 164-21109 NIPPER SPRING, RIGHT Ar9A3EINTE 3% 1
46 #02 164-21208 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 8, 10HH {9z an™ % LT 8,10 ]
57 U2 164-21307 RIFFER SPRIRG, LEFT 1Z. I4RH TSI F EZ T 17,13 |
48 #02 164-21406 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 16, 18HM AF9E3TIATE €27 16,18 ]
49 #G2 164-21901 NIPPER SERIMG, LEFT 20,22MM Ap9AITUNTE ERTY 20,22 1
50 164-21604 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT v S & S - 1
51 G1860-119-BA0  HOOK SADDLE COVER ASH., RIGHT BTITHRT {7 3% H3 1
52 S5-9660720-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 DY ARET A 1/4-40 L=7 1
53 SS=TITUSTO-SF SCREW  T11/64-40 L=H AEI2yT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
54 G18652-119-000 O0OIL GAUGE BRITHEARYT YT 2
55 #01  101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A BRI AFARAR A 1

Note(iFZd) #01..... Selective part SR

HOZ. .. .. Gauge part H— g

(Refar to the table on page 49.)

— 40 —

(QA-InFH “RETFT x1,)



f. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
A 2 EEE




S5-T110910-3P
$8-6080810-5P
S5-8151150-SP
C3-1111019-5H

~ 55-86R0340-5P

G
SCREV
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0
SCREV 15/64-28 1.=10.5
THRUST COLLAR D=11.1
1/4-40 L= 2.5

1 W=10
SCREW

2REF2YT 11/64-40 L
L5737 1/8-44 L=8
FA23T 15/64-28 L
A32k0% D=11.11 N
RA2S" 1/4-40 L=2.

6.0

1]

10.5
10
5

164-15408
164-16802
SH-6030802-TP
164-16307
SM-4860501-5C
WP-0280500-5C

BUSHING

KNIFE COVER BASE
SCREW

KNIFE COVER
SCREW M 2.8 X 5
WASHER

AR Ay el
AZFAT =" 2" 4
I4dHaPHE A MW3X0.5 L=8
LAAAT -

Fa™333™ M2.8 L=5
ESETAT R AT 4 M2.5

BEF.HO. MOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION E W i S | AMT
1 164-17602 KMIFE DRIVING SHAFT gIAZNE T I, 1
2 164-15309 BUSHING )T ARk 2
3 164-17503 KNIFE DRIVING CRANK AR AT i
4 SH-6061602-TFP  SCREW M6 [=106 oY%aa PR AR 1
5 D1457-055-B00  WASHER Luhyia™h 27 uzd™ #7397 % 1

B B D1456-055-B00 HINGE MCREW 8k A94HY OYET R wRIT 1
T 164-17509 KNIFE DRIVING ROD B2 ARY 1
& B1702=012=000 OIL FELT TIAE 1
] D1457-055-RO0  WASHER Lubau™h L33 3%h % 1

10 NS-6110530-3P NUT 11/64-40 Y3y E 11/64-40 1
11 D1450-055=-BA0 TOP FEED CAM ASM. FHhE B3 1
12 $5-8660540-SP_ SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 i FRFT 1/4-40 L=2.5 (2
13 ~ B1213-012-000  FELT RETAINER JIAL 331 ]
14 164-17404 UPPER KNIFE LINK A oAUy A 1
15 $5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
16 164-16208 HINGE SCREW e & UL e S 1
17 SS-5110710-5P SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 F32FY 11/64-40 L=T7 1
18 164-17701 UPPER KNIFE I.INK B WEYUPER: 1
19 164-15903 HINGE SCEEW A GOAZN R VRIS A 1
20 164-17800 UPPER ENIFE LINK D Ay D 1
21 38=-7151120-SP SCREV  15/64-28 L=11 T3y 15/64-28 L=11 1
28 164-17305 UPPER ENIFE LINK C andanyy ¢ ' 1
23 16415200 LINK PIN L5 & L W S |
24 B1659-484-000  SLIDE BLOCK 4 79 A9 AhaTe 1
25 WP-04230856-SP WASHER 4.8XB.4X0.8 ESTET% 4, 8X8.4%0.8 1
26 53-5110810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 P2y 11/684-40 L%ﬁ 1
27 164-16000 KNIFE RA&R 24" 3 1
28 164-15507 KENIFE BAR CLAMFP AAETART - 1
24 S5-6090910-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 E3d™ Q/684-40 =9 é 1
30 164-15002 ENIFE CHANMGING SHAFT FURLITH 2 1
31 164-15101 BUSHING FUBLITHAZA -5 2
32 164-17206 KNIFE HMOUNTING BASE A VAR EFRT A A > 1
43 35=5110810-5P SCEEW 11/64-40 L=8 R3S 11/64-40 L=8 2
34 164-156086 KHIFE MOUNTING BASE B BOAZRIYERT4 B 2 1
35 164-15804 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE D AL IYFLT 4 D £ 1
154-16109 UFPER KNIFE 541 L 1

164-15705 KNIFE MOUNTIHG BASE AR5 4 C 1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

2

P

1

o e o f e e | e of e Ded Lad Dot Eed £
W00 =] TR O e L Do = O 1D 00 =)

CQ-3030000-00

OIL WICK

— 42—

L=
+

1Y



7. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS

T HoAEE

o

#rom the library of: Diamond Needle Corp

REF.ND. HOTE 4 AMT.
1 G5850-116-000  BOBBIN THREAD WIPPER RAR EAFYHIRT - 2
P G5701-119-000  KNIFE MOUNTING BASE SRAZRYYEE TR A 1
3 ¢S 7150G40-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 74323 15/64-28 L=9 Z
4 164-13502 CYLINDER RASE B YRAARIYTETA B 1
) GETO7T=-T19-000  CILIRDER JUINI IR IE 7 3A1/F I
£ B3034-450-000 LINK PIN 9EhY YLhe® 2
T B3035-450-000  SNAP RING a0ihy Yuhe®y BAT 4
8 G5702-119-000 KNIFE SUPPORTING BASE BRAATYTRTA 1
9 SN-0640902-TP  HINGE SCREW 2°v33™ D=§.35 H=9 1
10 G5T08-119-000  JOINT CONHECTING PLATE 340U 943 1
Il BA-13405 ERIFE PEESSERK BASE IRIATTLE 4 2
12 WP-0450000-5D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 et 33 4.5X8X0.5 2
13 c5-7110710-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 ThEFFI 11/64-40 L=7 2
14 G5710-119-000  KNIFE LINK ARM, LEFT k5 ¥ o L 1
15 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 F43Y™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
16 G5704-119-000  PIN JRARE" Y 2
IV Ba0in-4oU-Uu SHAF K1RU SYEVIIN VYISV TV i
18 9S-71500940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAEFEYT 15/64-28 L=9 2
14 WP-0621026-SP  WASHER 6.2%9.5X] e34" 87 6.2%9.5X1 2
20 PA-1001502-40  AIR CYLINDER ASM. FI93TIMLET 1

21 G5B80-116-000  UNIVERSAL ELBOW AT -FRIAET 1
22 PJ-0320525-0] HOSE HIPPLE F-2=97° b 2
Py BT-0B00400-EL [UBE HUSE, BLUE ORI A 74 0.4
24 BT-0600400-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK AlivE=2 0 0.8
2h GES-12153000 CLIP A FhEYATYET A ]
2B EA-0502B05-00  CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) =77 A7 1
2T D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER F=7" A FARTTT 1

Z

SS-T110710-5F

SCREV 11/64-40 L=7

TAETEYT 11/64-40 L=7




8. BELT COVER & EOBBIN WINDER UNIT
A b B — - iR E

y bf: Diamond Nee

%Corp

ESP——

REF.HO. NOTE PART HO. A 45 AMT.
| 16427908 BELT COVER PLATE AT RFIAT =74 E i
2 S5-7T110710-5P  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFFYT 11/64-40 L=TC 1
K S5-7110510-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ALY 11/64-40 L= 5 5
4 101-28007 BELT COVER A" LFHAT - 1
5 ¥P-0621016-5D WASHER 6.2X13X] 35 4% 6.2X13X1 1
i SS-T1650740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 [.=7 I3y 15/64-28 L=7 1
7 100-39105 RELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ATREANT - YF1- 1
8 SK-0050801-3C  SCREW bR P
4 164-27551 BOBBIN WINDEER ASM, AFIFUTF B3 1
10 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD HUT fRF3-% Y (2)
11 B3129-012-B00  TENSION SPRING B {b$3-% n"% B (2
12 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC NSER LN (4)
13 S5-7T110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAEIEYT 11/64-40 L=T7.8 (d)
14 WP-0501016-5C YASHER 5X10.5X1 33T 5410.5X1 (2)
15 R3223-012-0A0  THREAD TEHSION BRACKET ASM. fF3% AFFF-IR7-274 B3 (2)
16 164-27700 BORBIN WINDER BASE {F2FR7 4 (1)
17 G3213-116-000  THREAD GUIDE {F2EAPFYTA (1)
18 164-27809 BOBBIN ¥WINDER WHEEL {FTFH°AR (1)
19 SS-8110510-SF SCREW 11/64-40 L.=5 RARYT 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
20 B3220-012-000  BRAKE CLAMP PART=ATAF ABI4Y (1)
21 S5=7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 [.=4 TAETEYT 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)
22 B3228-012-000 RUBBEE RBRAKE EAFT-AT A (1)
23 G3212-116-040  THREAD VINDER SHAFT ASM. {F233™Y B3 (1)
24 B3210-771-000  BOBBIN SET SPRING FETY BARTE (1)
25h 3224-771-000  COLLAR {FIFTTH B5- (1)
20 SD-0490261-5P  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.86 2°uz3" D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
27 102=-32650 BOBB [N PRESSER ATETMIRI (1)
28 S5-TO81310-8N SCREW 1/78-44 L=12.5 2hES33Y" 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
29 164-27601 BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET {24 (1)

— A4 .



9. LUBRICATION COMPONERNTS
*o TG R




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Bl -T2 oAARE AMT.

h_-_________._..-_...________________._______________.,.,.,_,-.__.____...___._____.-.--.-|-|---————————--——a—-——-————————————

1 164-25902 DIL TAKK $191899 1
2 164-27007 OIL GAUGE TANT -5 1
3 EIn41-072-000 OIL VICK E FoMa- 23y 0.8
4 164-26504 OIL ADJUSTING BASE AN FFAEHIT 4 1
H 164-26207 RUBRER S UELTELT & A 1
¥ 164-26306 FELT A FHFI0ENTIAE 1
7 164-26009 OIL TANK GASKET ¥192VT AT 9%y 1
8 164-26603 OIL TANK COVER 2913295754 1
Y Se-ol11010-5F SCREV T1/764=-40 L=15.5  F&x9~ TI764-40 1L=T15.5 1
10 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYarTYE 11/64-40 i
11 $5-7110840-5¢  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. hEF2Y" 11/64-40 L=T7.8 2
12 $5-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 IREFEYT 11/64-40 L= 4 2
13 2611-555-R00  CABLE HOLDER ¥=7"h FANTET 2
14 35-090630-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 E53Y" 9/64-40 L=6 4
5 SS-2090820-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 AT 53Y. 9/64-40 L=8 Z
16 164-26405 OIL ADJUSTING PIN P ELEED T VN 1
17 GES-121530G0 CLIP A FHEURT YRS A 1
18 BT-0400251-EC  TURE HOSE, YELLOW GLRVR-1 % 1
19 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER hrr- JIERMESI 1
20 CO=-2000000-00 QIL WICK 29U - 0.6
7T Ihd-2n7al OIL RETURN FELT ASH. ' FI-TIAF 7% T
22 B3568-771-G00  OIL RETURN TUBE pula- ne 47" (1)
23 SO-1110401-MZ  CONWECTING SCREN F1-77 Ly EyT 2
24 B3513-512-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP SHAFT F1-245° 770 1
25 $5-8150410-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FAZYT 15/64-28 L=4 2
26 B1807-512-008 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE B S29Th ThAaA B 2 1
Ko aa—8 1ol 10-5F SLREW I5/64-28 [=71 FAEY losbd-do L=V = 1
28 $5-T110720-SP  3CREW 11/64-40 L=7 ALY 11/64-40 L=T3 ]
29 B3511-512-000  PLUNGER PRESSER 7o FuETy-341 2 1
30 BP-4000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 E"=-h ATAT° £ 0.6
31 164-26108 PLUNGER A VR B = 1
32 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING 1° UL y- TRINTZ 2 1
I3 T63=-263CT  UIL RESERVIUIE A ENEY) 4 T
34 164-26900 COCE AALIYY g 1
£



10. THREAD STAND UNIT

L 3=F* AFIIE

Ref. |Note Part No. 3 E. C. fmt.
e - = .
5 Bi301-=-F04=040 THREAD STAMD ASH, {RRFI=F 2= 1
Z 331 1=704=000 LPOOL REST ROD RUEBSER CAP TESTE™= E¥J"3" L L&)
2 BERI7=F0&=0C0 NUT C15% TRIT&E™= FATUE (&)
4 43306-704=-000 THREAD GUIDE STOPPER FLATE TE9F TFEF34 +21% 11
g BRI0T=70&=000 THREAD GUEDE A TRIAT TRFTA A (%)
& B3306-y0&=0010 THREAD GUIDBE FE 1E8F ALP234 3 (21
7 WP-17026500=-50 WASHER 17X30xZ.4 E3%En 2 17x30X72.6 {3
o BI%13-704-000=A [5POQL REST ROD, UPPER TEIFE~ = &I (13
¥ BIZ05-T0&=-000~-A |[SPOOL REAST ROD JOINT fFEFH=-&"F (11
10 LM-5041410=5¢ SCREW MLE0.T L=14 E%3335® HLXD.7 L=14& 2}
14 HM=48J&0000-5N NUT ®& OYA2TYE MAXO.T 152 2
12 SHM=5052700=50C SCRCWw MS L=27 C%125™ M5X0.8 L=27 (13
13 NM--&05C000-%5C NUT M5 GUNITSE MSXO.R 153 {11
14 BI3J9=704=000 THREAD GUIDE AAM f139% TFEFaT4 A%= (1}
15 BES11=-804%--CCO LIWER THREAD GCUWIDE TEIF AEF>T4 2? €1}
14 S5=711C540=-5p SCREW Aif66=40 L=5 FRES23™ 11784=40 L= § i1}
17 d33d&-T0&—CCO-A |THREAD GUIDE A&™ HOLLER TEPFI3T= ERI™- {12
18 A3A01=70&=-0C0=-a | SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER TE3F4am=- % {13
19 B3312-C12-0UCD SPO0OL RETAIMER fFEI% JLp™2 (53
20 B3507=-204=-000 5P00L PIN fE3% Sd=- (5
21 8331101 2-C40 SPO0OL REST CUSHION TEFE 04" {51
22 a¥I03=-704=-CCO SPOOL RELT k5% axA43 {53
23 SM-S05CE13-5E SEREW MSXO.2 L=F o%n2E*LF M5X0.8B L=8 {5)
25 WE=05%21010=kM SPRING WASHMER S.2X8_2x1 n*zg=h=3 S_2XB.2X1 5]
25 WP=05ZCA56=-%A WASHER S.2X9.5x0.46 EST*h™3 S.2X%.5X0.4& (5}
25 WP-0560860=5E WASHER S5.4X12x0.8 E39™n™2 5.6X12x0.8 (5)
27 W5=05%21010=kN SPRING WASHER C.ehB.ex1 n=ze=e=x S_2xXx8_2X%X1 €5
28 H5=6120310=-5P HUT 3F16=28 oUn*tnE 3S146=28 (5
29 BI30-704=C00 SPOOL REST BRACEET 1E3F Sy {13
30 SM-9041080=-5¢€ SCREW HM& L=10 o¥n?&=mt M4 L=10 (1}
g HE-1643202-ER SoRIHG WASHMER 16,.L4X26. 46X, 2 N=24%r=3 14 4X26.6X%.7 (13
32 MAQ-1153200C | STAPLE (3

i




TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS
1. MECHANISH COMPONENTS

LRibm—RE
% E R

Sewing tadle asm. 2 : Rubber sole
g7 —70 () | | Selective part HHs 5V 7L
B Left 7% Right &
Needle X \
Specification |
S T |
3t g i Standard % Ht G5152-119-A00 G5152-119-B00
(mm) For heavy-weight
aterials. W G5152-119-C00 G5152-119-D00
Sponge & IR (G5152-119-E00 (G5152-119-F00
8,10, 12mm 166-T4806 Sponge(for heavy-
14,16mm 166-74905 | | weight materials) G5152-119-G00 G5152-119-H00
13, 20mm ~ 166-75001 ZHEVT  (EYE)
Folding plate Folding plate (Garment clamp o
Needle gauge stopper plate §
BE., LHS NS FAEaA | gy ;
Z
\hi““aaﬂ 1!5’=’E§§? :
i :
= >
8,10,12, 14mm | G5121-119-A00-4 | G5131-116-C00 | G5137-119-A00-A 5
Left 7 [16,18,20mm | G5121-119-B00-A | G5131-116-D00 | G5137-119-B00-A| =
_ _ 8,10,12, 14mm | G5120-119-A00-A | G5130-116-D00 | G5133-119-A00-A S
Right & 16,18,20mm | G5120-119-B0O-A | G5130-116-C00 | G5138-119-BOO0-A

worner knife Needle gauge ~ 33/

2 Faa B A $t 15 (mm) )

8.10,12 em 166-07301 (A-1)

| 166-07400(A-2)

14,16,18 mn | 166707500 (B-1)

~ 166-07608 (B-2)

20.22.24,26 gn | 106°07707(C-1)

166-07806 (C-2)

Workpiece
guide spring
Heedle gauge R A A F a3
gt #8 (mm)
8,10,12, 14nn 166-T22085
16,18,208m 166-72305
22,24,26mm 166-72404




TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS TR E — Kk
2.WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS T R
Needle gauge Double welt Single welt Varied double welt
st 03 m & heaE & Z B W E &
= L-"-_-'_'_—_'\ D‘:' | - E_I___ —
= = o=
5 SI = ,__} ' i
L B 3 ¥ = t
- !_-—-———-“-" _'f"""'_ - 2 -4 {-_
[ ]
G = LR B | R L | R
10 mm 166-84102 4.3] 4.3| 166-84706 9.3 9.3| 166-84201 8.1 0.5
( 25/64") _ 1 ,
12 mm 166-84409 | 5.3 | 5.3| 166-84805 |11.3]|11.3| 166-85307 | 8.9[ 1.7
( 15/327) 3 1
14 mm 166-84508 6.3| 6.3| 166-84904 [13.3[13.3| 166-85406 |10.9| 1.7
( 35/64") 2 | >
16 nm 166-84607 | 7.3| 7.3| 166-85000 [15.3[15.3] -
( 5/8") ;
18 ma % 166-85109 | 17.3[17.3 3.
{ 45/64") B
20 mm 166-85208 [ 19.3[19.3 ] e ]
( 25/32") S
3.SEWING MACHINE COMPNENTS SRR I
[ Needle gauge Throat plate asm. | Needle clamp asm. Knife Nipper sprinﬁ.geft
3t g st ® G | st B @ E % AR | RVNIFVRE
8 mm ( 5/16") 164-01150 G1402-116-JA0 1
10 mm ( 25/64") 164-01259 G1402-116-BA0 164-21208
12 am ( 15/327) 164-01358 G1402-116-CAD 164-09500 -
|14 mn (35/647) | 164-01457 (1402-116-DA0 16421207
16 ma ( 5/8") ~ 164-01556 (G1402-116-EAQ B
18 ma ( 45/64") 164-01655 | G1402-116-FA0 164-10508 [l |
20 om ( 25/32") 164-01754 G1402-116-GAO 164-21901

A




MUMERICAL INDEX GF PARTS

Part Mo Page Refl
S5 1) Mo
BF=4000000=00 46 30
BT-0400251-EA 36 3
BT=-0400251~-EB 4 37
BT-0400251-EC 46 18
BT-0B00400-EE 43 M4
BT=0600400-EC 43 23
E1114=051=000 i 10
E1124-804-000 K T4
BE1130-0581-000 P |
B1130--051-000 32 40
B1203-512-000 34 24
Bl1210-526-000 34 g
B1213=-012-000 42 13
B1214=019=000 34 20
B1Z214-038-000 4 30
B1214-038-000 46 32
BE1302-051-000 34 14
Bl1303-512-000 34 27
E1411-051-000 36 20
B1412-051-000 L |
BE1659=454 =000 42 24
B1T02=012=0040 42 &
B1801-515-000-4 40 1
B1802-512-048 40 2
B1a04-512-000 40 &
B130v-512-008 46 26
B1E13=-512=-000 40 1]
BlE16=512=0A40 40 3
B1&13=-051=-000 40 32
B1E21-051-000 40 35
B1O0a-528-000 34 5
B1O07-5026-000 34 3
E2213-019-000 32 54
E3034-450-000 36 11
B3034-450-000 43 ;]
BI035-450-000 36 12
B3035-450-000 43 'l
BA0IS-450-000 43 1T
B3116-512-00B 32 43
B3120=125-000 3z 4T
B3124=512-000 32 3T
B3125=012-000 44 10
B3126-012-000 a4 12
Biiza-051-000 32 43
B3127-051-000 32 42
BE129-012-A00 32 45
B3129-012-E00 44 11
B3128=526-000 32 416
B3132=051=000 32 44
B3210-T71-000 44 24
Ba223-01E-04a0 44 i5
B3224-F71-000 44 25
BI22E-012-000 44 22
B3Z24-012-000 44 20
B3I01-TO4-040 47 1
03301-T04-000-4 47 18
B3302-T04-000 47 29
BII0I-TO4-000 47 = 22
B3304-TO4-000-4 47 17
B3305-T04-000=-A 47 ]
B3306=T04=-000 47 4
B3307-TO4-000 47 5
B3307T-804-000 4T £l
BII03-TO4-000 47 i}
B2302-TO4-000 47 14
B3311-012-000 47 21
B3311-T04=-000 47 2
Bi311-204-000 47 15
B3312-012-000 47 19
B3313-T04-000-4 47 &
B3317-704-000 47 K]
B3511-512-000 46 24
B3513-512-000 46 I
BIS20-226-000 44 19
B3541-012=-000 4 3
B35GE=-TT1=-000 46 22
BE125-280-000 4 4T
BE151-FT1-000 4 50
BE152-TT1-000 e 57
BEIS3=-TT1=-000 4 54
CO=2000000=00 34 28
CO=2000000=-00 4/ 20
CO=-2020000-00 34 4

= 3l
Parl Mo. Page Ral. Fart Mo Page  Raf Fart Mo Page Ha!
ECE 3 [ | Mo, =% n M. S g W Mo
CO-2020000-00 34 1 GS126-117-000 8 I3
CO-2020000-00 34 37 G5126=117=000 10 34 AA-0007000-00 oy
CO-2020000-00 40 36 G5129-116-C00 & 16 HA-0013800-04 30 13
CQ-3030000-00 34 10 G5129-116-C00 10 13 HA=0015T00-08 30 6
CO=3030000-00 42 49 Go130-116-Cod 10 22 HE-DOQ1000-00 18 1
CS-1111019-5H 42 41 G5130-116-000 10 23 HF-0018010-00 30 14
GBEIZ1-116-C00 3. 25 H¥- =
D1450-055-BA0 42 11 G5131-116-D00 3. 28 08 o o
D1456-055-800 42 6 G5132-116=B00 £ 10 HAD-11532000 47 32
D1457-055-Bo0 42 ] G5132-116=RB00 10 g HMT- 19081600 36 42
g;g?I—ggg—ggg :E lg G5137-119-A00-8 8 37
-B55- G5137-119-B00-A & 38 HM-BO30001=5C & 1
D2611-555-B00-4 43 27 G5138-119-200-4 10 41 HH=B030001-5C 10 g
DE113-555=-RB00 4 - 52 G5138-119-B00-4 10 42 MH-80350001-50 1BERD2T
D&114=555=R0E 4 Rl G5146-119-A00 8 7 NM-6040000-SN 47 11
G5146-119-A00 10 24 HK-G04000]1-5C s 7
EA-9502B05-00 43 26 G5152-119-A00 3 43 NM-5040001-5C P Y |
E9605-454-000 30 L G5152-119-B00 10 43 HM-G040001-5C 12 57
GSZ279=-117-000 14 4 HM-G040001-3C 20 I
GAS=11111000 2 46 G5329-116-000 20 23 HM-GD40001-5C  Z2 3
GAS-11124000 28 28 G5329-116-000 22 23 HM-G040001-5C 24 3
GES-12153000 43 25 G5329-116-000 24 23 HH-BOSOOOD-SC 47 13
GES-12153000 6 17 G5333-119-000 20 51 HH-BOS0001-5C 2 .54
GSP-02004 000 258 40 G5333-119-000 22 50 NH-G050001=-5C 2 5B
GSP-0207 1000 28  be G5333-119-000 24 59 HE=6050001-5C 16 &4
GSP-02014000 28 30 G5377-139-000 20 41 HE-6060001-5C 4 B
GSP=02015040 25 32 G5377-139-000 22 42 NM-6060001-5C 45515
GSP=02018000 25 16 G5377-139-000 24 35 NM-8080001-5C 4 54
G3P-02018000 25 31 G5402-116=AA0 2 19 NH-8080001-5C B 37
GSP-11003000 25 38 G5402-116=AA0 10 16 NM-B0B0001-5C B 45
G5E-11008000 25 AT G5405-116-040 26 18 HM=G080001-5C 3 32
GEP-11011000 25 27 G5409-116-000 28 55 HM-6060001-5C =10 30
G1402-116-BA0 36 40 (5421-116-040 4 39 HH-B060001-5C 312 64
G1407-118-A00 34 8 G5432-118-000 2 BT HM-6060001-5C o 18 29
Gl411-118-A00 36 27 G5433-116-000 29 2 HM-60O600NT-SC T 18 38
G1815-119-000 40 28 G5434-116=000 29 4 HM-B0G000T1-5C © 26 B8
G1816-119-000 40 33 G5462-116-000 4 80 HN-6060001-SC = 28 54
G1831-116-040 40 38 G5496-118-A00 29 17 AM-BOB0001-5C 512 37
GlE31-116-00B 40 3% Goh02-118-000 28 42 HH-G020000-5C € 14 75
G1860-119-AA0 40 2% G5503-116-000 256 19 Hu-ﬁnanﬂﬂl-scig 2% 15
G1B60~119-BAD 40 51 Gh504--116-000 26 21 HH-GOR0001 -50 o 26 34
G1361-119-000 40 25 GES09-116-000 28 52 NH-6080001-5C 228 50
G1862-119-000 40 54 G5512-116-000 25 33 HM-8120001-5C © 2 48
G1864-118-a00 40 11 G5512-116-000 28 44 NM-8120001-5C ©12 74
G3197-116-000 32 52 G5513-116-000 25 30 NM-8120001-5C o 26 69
G3212-116-040 44 23 G5514-116-000 26 24 NS-6110420-5P < 46 10
G3213=116=-000 44 17 G5517-116-000 26 31 M5-6110430-35P g 40 19
G5010-119-000 2 28 G5518-116-0A0 26 13 H5-B110530-5P 42 10
G5015-116-000 e L G5519-115-000 26 11 NS-B120310-5P 47 28
(5023-116-000 it bl G5520-116=-000 26 4 RS-6150310-5P 38 29
G5036-116-000 el el G5521-116-000 26 16 KS-6620310-5F 32 11
ggﬁgﬁ—%:g—g:g g g; G5522-116-000 28 10
=1lg= G5523-116-000 26 5 Pa-1000503-A0 32 23
G5058-118-A00 ARTEYE G5524-116-000 28 7 PA-1001502-A0 43 20
G5058-116-B00 ek B G5525-116-000 28 B PA-1201002-A0 3B 1
G5063-116-000 4 33 G5526=116-000 26 n PA-1500502-A0 A v
G5064-116-A00 4§22 G5527-116-000 26 ] PA-1500503-A0 20 28
G5065-116-A00 4 18 G5528-116-000 25 2 PA=-1500503=-40 22 28
G5086-110-000 32 G4 G5659-116-000 43 1 PA-1500503-A0 24 26
G5066~116-000 4 25 GEBEO-116-000 43 21 PA-1501002-A0 33 1
G5067=116-A00 el G5682-116-000 32 B PA-1501510-A0 16 42
G5068~-116-000 4 18 GETO1-119-000 43 2 PA-2002003-A0 38 33
G5069-116-A00 412 G5TOZ-119-000 43 & FA-2003002-00 16 3
Go0T2=116=-000 4 - 23 GETO4-119-000 43 14 PA=-2004001=-A0 2B 53
G5073-116-000 4 24 GETOT-119-000 43 5 PA-2501501-00 i i
G5075=116=-A00 4 & GETO8-119-000 43 10 PA=2506501-00 14 31
G5075=116=-000 4 5 GETIO-119-000 43 14 PA-2513501-00 16 27
G5077-116-A00 4 1 G5319-116-000 25 12 PC-0105070-00 16 41
G5OTE-116-000 4 7 G5824-116-000 28 57 PC-0105080-00 16 i
GS0BT-116-A00 4 20 GEBZ7-116-000 2B 4 PC-0151060-00 26 53
GEOE8-116-AAD 4 8 GLB32=-110-000 &6  3F PC=0151060-00 28 11
GH103-119-000-4 & 35 GEE32=116-000 28 43 PC=0151060-00 28 54
G5104-119-000-4 10 27 GSE40-116-000 4 42 FC-0151070-00 B 7
G5106-119-000 B 42 G5843-116=000 28 23 PC-01510T70-00 16 25
G5107-119-000 10 37 G5843-116=000 28 45 PF=0552080-40 2 40
G5108-119-000 & 4 5E45-116=-000 4 57 FJ=0320525=01 43 X
GS108-119-000 10 12 Go646=-116=-000 ke = PI=3010605=02 28 T1
G5117-117-000 8 3 G5E50-116-000 286 20 PJ-3010851-01 29 16
G5117-117-000 10 31 G5850-116-000 28 39 FJ-3040405-01 36 pi
G5119-116-C00 8 “17 G5854-116-000 4 13 PJ-3040405-04 29 B
Gol1i9-116-D00 10 14 GR213-117-080 34 23 PJ-3040405-04 32 g
G5120=-119-pA00-8 10 25 GR213-117-000 34 35 FJ-304045]1-01 4. 38
G5120-119-B00-A 10 26 G8214-119-000 34 31 FJ-3040451-01 B 21
G5121-119-A00-84 8 ] G8215-119-000 34 29 PJ-3040451-01 10 17
G5121-119-R00-8 & q GR220-117-000 34 32 PJ-304005]-0]1 2 17

— 50 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part Mo Page Ref Part Mo, Page Ref. Part Mo, Page
a8 .| Mo, &8 2 Mo, ikl 2 |
PJ-3040652-01 4 59 SH-BO4100Z-TP 18 56 SH-BOGIR0Z-TP 26 70
PJ-3080600-03 28 68 SH-B041002-TP 20 6 SH-GOG200Z-TP 6 3
P5-0200082-KH 36 33 SH-6041002-TF 20 15 SH-BOG200Z-TP B 36
PS-0200122-K0 32 36 SH-GO4100Z-TP 20 27 SH-BOG2002-TF 8 33
PV-1305080-00 23 7 SM-6041002-TPF 22 6 SH-BOG2002-TF 10 28
PY=-1305000=-00 29 12 SH-E041002-TP o 15 CH-B0G2002=TP 1z Iz
PV-1505000-00 28 65 SH-B041002-TP 22 29 SH-BOG200Z-TP 12 33
PY-1505000-30 29 11 SH-B041002-TF 74 i CH-BOGR002-TP 12 49
PE-0551010-00 8 20 SH-B041002-TP 24 15 SH-60B2002-TP 14 43
PE-0551010-00 10 1B SH-B041002-TF 24 22 SH-B0GZ00Z-TF 16 39
PX-0652010-00 29 1 SH-B041202-TH 18 44 SH-BOG2002-TP 18 46

SH-B041202-TF & 22 SH-BOBZO0Z-TP 26 36

RC-0560711-KF 16 7 SH-B041202-TP 10 19 SH-G0G2002-TF 28 64
RC-0560711-KF 16 34 SH-6041202-TF 168 20 SH-6062002-TP 28 17
RC-0841011-KF 26 52 SH-BO41202-TP 18 30 CH-B062502=TP 4 99
RC-0841011-KP 28 12 SH-B041410-5C 47 10 SH-BOG2502-TP 12 16
RC-2421211-KF 12 50 SH-G042002-TF 20 13 SH-BOG2502-TP 12 31
RC-2800002-KF 12 8 SH-GO42002-TP 22 13 SH-BOB2502-TP 12 35
RE-0700000-KG 36 24 SH-B042502-TP 20 14 SH-BOB2502Z-TP 20 20
RO-0371801-00 34 6 SH-BOS0R02-TF 26 B3 SH-BOB2502-TF 22 20
SH-BOS0EDZ-TP 28 19 SH-8082502-TP 24 20

SB-1120002-00 12 6 SN-6051002-TF 2 18 SH-BOBI00Z-TP & 33
SE-1120002-00 16 15 SH-6051002-TF 12 25 SH-0083002-TF 16 36
SD-0470281-SP 32 32 SH-BOS1002-TF 14 23 SH-B063502-TF 26 74
SD-0490261-5P 44 28 SH-B051002-TF 14 85 SH-B0G3502-TP 28 62
SD-0640902-TF 43 9 SH-BO51002-TF 26 49 SH-ROBS00Z-TF & 27
SL-4051291-5C 2 65 SH-6051002-TF 28 4 SH-G0B5002-TP 10 35
SH-0050801-5C 2 30 SH=6051002=TF 28 66 SH-BO81542-CF 18 15
SH-0050801-5C 12 2 SH-6051202-TF 2 37 SH-BOB2002-5F 40 29
SH-0050801-SC 12 46 SH-6051202-TF & & SH-BOSZ002-TF 4 48
SH-0050801-SC 18 58 SH-B051202-TF 10 10 SH-G082002-TF 34 33
SH-0050801-SC 44 3 SH-B051202-TF 14 29 SH-BOS3002-5P 26 14
SH-0051001-5C 2 42 SH=6051202-TF 14 35 SH-B082002-TF & 2
SH-1030601-5C 20 34 SH=6051202-TF 18 19 SH-B0&2002-TF 10 2
SH-1030601-5C 22 34 SH-6051202-TF 18 41 SH-BOS2002-TF 14 33
SH-1030601-5C 24 31 SH-6051202-TF 36 14 SH-B083502-TF 28 21
SH-1040601-5C 2 20 SH-BO51402-TF 4 10 SH-GOB4002-TH 26 44
SH-1040801-5C 2 13 SH-6051402-TF & 18 SH-BO&4002-TH 28 25
SH-1041001-5C 2 5T SH-B051402-TF 10 15 SN-GOBS502-TP 12 75
SH-1041001-3C 20 30 SH-B051402-TF 28 34 SH-8030302-TP 26 3
SH-1041001-5C Ze 30 SH-BO51552-TF 2 25 EM-8040502-TF 12 B2
SH-1041001-5C 24 30 SH-B0O51802-TF 12 61 SH-8040502-TP 18 @
SH-1044050-3H Z 5B SH-BOSIROZ-TF 12 &5 SH-B040602-TF 12 12
SH-1051001-5F 12 17 SH-BOSIROZ-TF 14 15 SH-B0A0B02-TF 14 5]
SH-1061001-5C 26 22 SH-G051602-TF 14 28 SH-8040602-TF 14 60
SH=1061001-5C 28 41 SH-6051602-TF 16 4 SH-BO40602Z-TF 16 11
SH-3030601-5C 2 4 SH-B051602-TF 16 50 SH-B040602-TF 28 28
SH-3030601-5C & 30 SH-BOS1602-TF 18 3 SH-3040802-TP 12 27
SH-3030601-5C 10 38 SH-B051602-TF 18 B SH-2040802-TF 12 4]
SN-3040601-5C 4 2 SH-BOS51602-TF 28 8 SH-B041552-TF 20 4
SM=4050601-5 20 25 SH=BO52002-TP & 4 SH-EQ41552-TF 22 4
SN-4030601-58 22 25 SH-6052002-TF 6 8 SH-B041552-TF 24 4
SM-4030801-SH 24 25 SH-B052002-TF 6 19 SH-B050602-TF 6 11
SH-4031201-5H 18 22 SH-6052002-TF 12 54 SH-8050602-TF 6 24
SH-4031201-58 18 51 SH-6052002-TF 12 73 SH=-B050602-TF 14 19
SH-4031601-5H 18 23 SH-BO52002-TF 12 &1 SH-B050602-TF 26 59
SH-4031601-SH 18 33 SH-6052002-TF 14 71 SH-B050802-TF 28 B
SH-4032501-SH 36 & SH-BOS2002-TF 1B 19 SH-B050802-5P 14 45
SH-4050801-5C 3% 2 SH-6052002-TF 16 24 SH-R050812-TF 4 17
SH-4062001-5C 4 40 SH-6052002-TF 18 12 SH-8050812-TF 20 &4
SH-4860501-5C 42 47 SH-B052002-TF 18 49 SH-B050812-TP 24 55
SH-BO30BOZ-TP 20 49 SH-6052002-TF 20 54 SH-B051002-TF & 41
SH-GOZ0B02Z-TP 22 48 SH-B052002-TF 20 58 SH-B051002-TF 12 8
SH=6030602Z-TP 24 50 SH-BO52002-TF 22 53 SH-8051002-TF 14 18
SM-60Z0802Z-TP 16 46 SH-B052002-TP 22 &7 SH-8051002-TF 18 39
SH-6030802-TF 42 45 SH-B052502-TF 6 18 SH=8051002-TF 20 53
SH-6031002-TF 14 54 SH=-G052502-TF 14 47 SH-8051002-TF 22 52
SH-B031202-TF & 14 SH-BOS2502-TP 18 4 SH-8052502-TF 6 17
SH-B031202-TP 10 4 SH-6052700-5C 47 12 SH-8081002-TF 14 64
SH-BO4060Z-TP 26 24 SH-BO53002Z-TF & 20 SH-8061202-TF 4 28
SH=GO4060Z-TP 28 48 SH-BOS3002-TF 10 32 SH-B0B1552-TF 4 14
SH-G040802-5P 40 43 SH-B053002-TF 16 55 SH-8082002-TF 12 36
SH-B040802-TR 2 49 SH-6053002-TF 38 34 SH-9050813-5E 4T 23
SH-BO40R02-TR 20  1-1 SH-BOSEO5Z-TF 38 32 SH-0061080-SE 47 30
SH-5O40Z02-TR 22 1-1 SH-BOBLOOZ-TP 2 23 SH-DOB1203-SE 4 44
. SH-G040802-TR 24 1-1 SH-B0B1002-TP 2 45 SH-9062003-3C 14 37
SH-B040502-TR 28 33 SH-B0B1202-TP 26 58 SH-0063503-5P 4 55
SH-BCA1002-TF 4 43 SU-BOBIZ0Z-TP 28 B SH-0064003-SB 18 37
SH-6041002-TF 6 16 SH-BOB140Z-TP 28 §] SH-0065503-5F 4 53
SN-6041002-TF & 32 SH-BOBIGOZ-TF & 3B SH-0081403-SC 4 38
SH-5041002-TF & 13 SH-GOGIGOZ-TP 10 36 SH-0081523-SH 26 27
SH-6041002-TF 10 6 SH-GOGIGOZ-TP 26 39 SH-0082503-5C 26 35
SH-6041002-TF 14 57 SH-BOB1EOZ-TP 42 4 SH-0082503-5C 28 490

Fed.
i,

 ——

Part Ma.
iih i

30=1110401-ME2
55-1060610-5P
Za-1060610-5F
55-1060610-5P
35-1061010-3F
85-2080520-5L
55-2090520-5L
55-2090541-5L
35-2090320-TP
3$5-2110915-5P
55-4080610-5F
55-5060410-5F
35-5060410-5P
S5-5060410-5P
35-5090420-5F
35-5090610-5F
35-5110710-5P
55-5110810-5F
35-5110810-5F
35-6060220-5P
35-B080320-5P
55-6080410-3P
S5-G030610--TF
S35-6080810-5F
55-6081210-5F
55-6090630-5P
S5-60H0810-5P
E5-6080910-5P
E5-6081210-TP
S5-61107T10-TF
§5-6110910-5P
55-6111140-3P
55-6111140-5P
E5-6111140-5P
35-6111610-5F
35-6121010-5P
35-6121210-3F
35-6153012-TP
535-0153040-5P
$5-TOGROGL0O-5P
35-TOR0E20-5F
5-TOE1310-5K
35-T090510-5P
35-T000530-3P
53-T0O0540-TP
S5-T0090610-SP
35-TOQ0B10-5F
55=-T090710-35P
35-T0090910-3F
S5-T091410-5F
S3-T110410-5P
G3-T110410-5P
53-T110510-3F
55-T110510-5F
35=T110510-3F
35-T110540-5P
$5-T110710-5P
83-T110710-5P
55-T110710-3P
55-T110720-5P
S5-T110740-TP
35=T110840-3F
§5-T110840-3P
S5=T110840-5F
35-T110910-5P
a5-T110910-5P
35-7110910-5P
S33-T7110910-5F
55=7110910-TF
85-T111120-5F
58-7111120-5P
35-T111310-5F
55-7111510-5F
S5-T111E810-5PF
53-7150740-SF
55-7150040-5F
53-7150040-3F
§5=T151120-5P
55-THR08TO-3F
5S-TBE1T50-TP
55=2080410-TP
55-8110320-5P
85-8110410-TF
55-B110410-TF
55-8110510-5F

= |




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS F 3|
Part Mo, Page Raf Part Mo Page Rei Fart Mo Page Ref. Part Na. Page  Ref
F:¥ H Mo, f-¥ 3 - e, a8 Na. o ] M
$5-8110520-TF 42 15 ¥5-0310002-KEN 14 53 VS-0820002-KH 4 35 164-16208 42 16
$5-3110750-5P 36 18 ¥S-0310002-KN 18 28 VS-0820002-KH 4 49 "164-16307 42 4B
$5-8111610-5P 36 37 ¥S-0310002-KN 20 24 ¥S-0820002-EH & 3 164-16406 36 36
$5-8111610-5P 46 8 ¥S-0310002-KH 22 24 VS-0820002-EN 10 3 164-16505 % 7
§5-8150410-5P 46 25 WS-0310002-KN 24 24 VS-0820002-KEN 14 T4 164-16505 3% 35
55-8150T710-5F 40 9 VE-0310002-KH 36 16 WS-0820002-KN 18 16 164-16604 38 31
$5-5150710-3F 46 27 W3-0410002-KN 2 & ¥S-0820002-KN 26 22 164-18703 28 27
$5-8150760-TF 34 17 VS-0410002-KH 2 50 vs-0820002-EH 23 22 164-18802 42 44
§5-8151150-3F 40 10 V5-0410002-KH 2.0 W5-1220002-KH 2 4 164-17107 1 38
$5-8151150-5F 42 40 ¥s-0410002-EN 4 3 VS-1643202-KR 47 31 164-17208 A7, -3
85-8151150-TF 38 G ¥5-0410002-ER B aslb WT-0480002-KR 32 66 164-17305 A3 327
85-8151550-5F 34 2 WS=-0410002-EHR [ | 164-17404 42 14
§5-3151550-5P 34 25 VS-0410002-ER & 12 040-00000581 40 41 164-17503 42 3
5$5-8152030-5F 40 13 VS-0410002-KN & 23 040-00001380 40 40 164-17602 42 i
S$5-8680340-3F 42 12 WS-0410002-KR 10 7 164=17701 42 18
£5=RBBOZ40-3F 42 42 ¥E-0410002-EH 10 20 100-39105 a4 7 164=1TE00 42 20
$5-8560530-TF 40 12 ¥S-0410002-KN 14 58 101-01400 12 26 164-17909 A%, 1l
SS-BB60810-TP 40 4 ¥s-0410002-KH 16 21 101-03408 34 164-20606 40 34
S5-8680540-5P 34 15 VS-0410002-KH 18 55 101-09700 40 EBE 164-20705 0 16
S5-BAB0TI0-5F 34 14 WS-0410002-EH 20 i 101-08908 0 20 164-20804 T
$§-8681650-TF 34 12 ¥S-0410002-KK 20 7 101-12357 0 5 164-20203 40 18
S5-8GR1850-TP 34 22 ¥3-0410002-KER 22 2 101-12407 40 71 164-21100 40 45
$5-8681950-3F 34 Z1 W3-0410002-KH 22 7 101-28007 a4 4 164-21208 40 48
$5-90090640-3P 38 25 ¥3-0410002-KN 24 2 102=-32050 44 7 164=21307 40 A7
SS-09660720-3P 40 52 ¥s-0410002-KF 26 25 103-0T056 4 23 184-21505 40 22
VS-0410002-KH 28 47 103-13708 36 47 164-21604 40 50
TA-0200301-HO 34 33 WS-0410002-KK 28 15 164-002072 32 g 184-21752 40 37
TA-0550604-R0 38 26 ¥5-0510002-EH - 5ald 164-00301 32 B9 1R4-215802 40 42
TA-1050504-R0 32 14 W5-0510002-KK 2 5edf 164=-00400 % 1 164-21901 40 49
TA-1250406-k0 32 13 W5-0510002-KN 2538 164-00504 39 3 164-23006 _ 34 1
Th-1250504-80 32 15 W5-0510002-KN Dgabh 164-00808 32 4 164-23007 S 32 35
TA-1871602-R0 32 12 WS-0510002-KN & 5 164-00806 32 2] 164-23856 © 32 23
= VS-0510002-KH B 9 184-00905 32 23 164-23084 < 32 27
WP-0250516-50 32 50 ¥S-0510002-KN = & 5 184-01002 30 164-24004 § 32 63
WP-02B0500-5C 42 48 ¥3-0510002-KH & 30 164-01200 SO T 164-24202 = 32 3
VP-0320500-5C 2 3 Vi-0510002-KH 10 11 164-01259 3257 16 164-24301 2 32 38
WP-0320500-5C FRR 4| ¥5-0510002-EH 10 33 164-01804 36 q 164-24400 2 32 57
¥P-0320500-5C 10 40 N5-0510002-KEH 12 24 164-01003 a8 g 164-24508 < 32 53
VP-0320500-5C 18 25 V5-0510002-KK 12 60 164-01003 % 13 164-24608 O 32 29
WP-0320500-SC 18 34 ¥5-0510002-KF 12 86 164-02000 S0eE 4 164-24707 B 32 56
WP-0320500-5C 18 52 VS-0510002-KN 14 24 164-04204 34 18 164-24806 = 32 58
WP-0350518-50 36 30 v3-0510002-KN 14 27 164-06100 36 23 164-24805 5 32 39
WP=03T1016-50 40 15 ¥3-0510002-KEN 14 30 164-06200 411 164-25050 = 32 BT
VP-0430800-5C 2 9 V5-0510002-kN 14 36 164-06308 3% 39 164-25100 <& 32 58
YE-0430800-5C 4 4 ¥5-0510002-KH 14 6B 164-06407 M 2B 184-25208 ¢ 32 60
¥P-0430800-5C & 11 ¥S-0510002-KH 14 TO 164 -0B45E W18 184-25902 S 46 1
VP-0430800-5C & 24 ¥S-0510002-EH 16 & 164-06506 w17 164-26008 = 46 T
yP-0430800-5C 10 3 V5-0510002-KEN 16 18 164-0RB05 3H 32 164-28108 46 31
WP-0430800-5C 10 21 ¥3-0510002-KH 16 23 164-08704 385 25 164-28207 46 5
VP-0430800-3C 18 54 ¥5-0510002-EH 16 48 16406303 B 43 164-26306 48 i
VP-0430800-5C 26 26 V5-0510002-KN - 18 5 164-06902 /10 164-26405 46 16
WP-0430800-5C 23 48 VS-0510002-KN 18 13 164-07008 36 34 164-26504 46 4
WP-0450000-50 40 44 ¥5-0510002-KN 18 20 164-07108 3B 35 164-26603 46 8
YP-0450000-50 43 12 V5-0510002-KN 18 42 164-09203 /5 164-26751 462821
WP-04E0256-SF 3B 45 VS-0510002-KH 20 55 164-09302 SRS 4 164-26801 46 33
VP-0480856-5F 42 25 ¥5-0510002-KH. 22 54 164-009401 g385L 7 164-268900 46 34
VP-0501016-5C 44 14 VS-0510002-KH 26 48 164 -00500 288013 164=27007 46 2
VP-0520856-54 4T 25 V5-0510002-KN 28 3 164-00580% 38 50121 184-27551 4 9
VP-0531000-5¢ 2 27 ¥5-0510002-KN 28 35 164-08708 fABaI2 164-27601 44 29
yP-0531000-5C 2 54 V5-0510002-KN 28 &7 164-09807 dgaai 3 164-27700 4 18
VP-0531000-5C 12 59 ¥5-0510002-KN 28 9 164-09006 35881 9 164-27804 44 18
VP-0531000-SC 14 25 W3-0521010-KN 47 24 164-10003 3% 10 164-27908 Adaxt
WP-0531000-5C 18 21 V5-0521010-KK 47 27 164-10102 38 022 164-50058 30 1
WP-0531000-5C 26 47 VS-0B10002-EH 2 44 164-10201 2355119 164-50157 a0 4
WP-0531000-5C 28 2 VS-0610002-KN 4 28 164-10300 33 20 164-50256 30 10
YP-0531000-5C 28 36 VS-0610002-KN 4 41 164-10508 3/ 14 164-50355 0581 T
WP-0560860-SE 47 26 WS-0610002-KN 6 34 164=10607 3800115 164-50454 30 3
WP-0BZ1016-50 44 5 WS-0610002-KN & 34 1R4-10706 38 16 164-50553 09
VP-0621026-5P 43 19 VS-0G10002-KH 10 28 154-10805 3800017 164-56503 dbas; 2
¥P-0641601-5C 4 27 VS-0G10002-KH 12 28 164-10904 3% 18 164-55602 300 3
VP-0641601-5C 14 41 VS-0810002-KH 12 30 164-13403 1968 11 164-55800 30 16
WP-0641601-5C 26 4] VS-0610002-EN 12 33 164-13502 43681 164-55909 I 17
WP-0641601-5C 26 66 VS-0610002-EN 12 43 164-15002 42 30 164-59058 30 15
WP-0641601-3C 28 61 W5-0610002-KN 14 33 164-15101 4288131 164-60552 14 78
WPF-0671016-5E 4 46 WS-0610002-KH 14 42 164-15200 42 23 164 -60651 3050011
WP-084 1600-5C T | WS-0G10002-KH  1& 4% 164-15300 47 5 164-63556 14 55
WP-0841600-5C 4 50 W3-0610002-KH 26 37 164-15408 42 43 164-63655 12 64
WP-0R41600-5C 14 T3 WS-0610002-KN 26 40 164-15507 42 28 164-63754 12 63
VP-0850002-5P. - 34 34 Vi-0610002-KK 26 57 164~ 15608 42 34 164-63253 12 . 52
WP-0B50002-5F 40 30 ¥S-0610002-EH 26 67 164-15705 423E 37 164-63952 14 76
WP-1052001-5C 16 52 VS-0610002-FN 26 71 164-15804 42 35 164-64257 18 59
WP-1702600-50 47 7 ¥s-0610002-%H 28 d 164-15903 42 19 165-41302 2011
VS-0310002-KN & 40 WS-0610002-KN 28 60 164-16000 45— 27 165-42508 7 68
¥S-0310002-KN 10 39 WS-0621210-KR 4 45 164-18108 47 6 165-44157 2 B4




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part Ma. Page Rel Part Mo Page Ref. Part MNa. Page

=% -3 | Mo =% 3 - | Me. LE .|
165-56557 14 61 166-52801 18 40 166-T1703 £0
165-56656 18 &0 166-53008 15 4l 166-T17T03 22
| B8-00200 14 39 166-53107 18 32 168-T1703 24
1GE-0100T 14 40 166-53206 18 44 1B6-T1802 0
166-02302 14 81 166=53305 18 18 166-T1802 22
166-02401 14 &2 166=53404 16 16 166-T1802 24
166-02500 14 58 166=-53503 15 29 166-T1901 2
166-02609 14 83 166-53602 16 28 156-T1901 22
166-02708 14 68 166-53701 e 37 166=T14901 24
166-02807 14 89 166-53800 16 33 168-T2008 20
166-02906 14 &7 166-53000 16 14 16672008 22
166=-03003 14 56 166=54006 16 13 166=-T2008 24
166-03102 14 52 166-54105 16 38 166=T2107 20
166-03201 14 50 166-54204 16 32 166-T2107 g2
166-0G907 14 9 166-54402 16 ] 166-T2107 24
166-07004 14 3 166-54501 16 9 166-T220G 20
166-07103 14 7 166-54600 18 10 L GE=T2206 22
166-07202 14 i 166-54709 16 & 166=T2206 24
166-07301 14 2 166-54305 16 45 166=T2305 20
166-07400 14 1 166~-54907 16 51 166=-T2305 22
166-03308 i b S 166=55003 16 43 166-T2305 24
166-08408 14 17 166-55102 16 35 166-T2404 20
186-08507 14 16 186-55201 18 47 168-T2404 22
166-08606 14 26 166-55201] 20 Z8 16B-T2404 24
186-08705 14 14 186-55201 22 23 168-T2T01 20
186-053804 14 11 166-55201 24 28 168-T2800 20
186-08903 14 43 166=-55300 16 48 16B-T 2308 20
166-09000 14 48 16655409 16 17 L66="T 3006 el
166-09100 14 34 166~-55508 16 &3 166=-T73105 20
166=-09208 14 12 166=55607 16 =22 166=-T3105 22
16E6-09307 14 46 166=55706 16 40 166=T3105 24
186-09406 2 166=-55805 20 5B 166=-T3204 20
1E6-09505 12 166-55805 22 BB 166=T3204 22
166-09604 12 76 166-55904 18] ] 166=-T3204 24
166-09703 12 34 166-56001 18 10 166=-T3303 22
166-09802 12 10 166=56100 18 v 1G6-T1303 24
166-08901 12 3 166=56209 18 7 16E-T3402 22
166~ 10008 12 ¥, 166~-56305 18 24 166-T73501 22
1B6-10107 12 5 166-56407 18 36 166-73501 24
166-10206 12 40 166-56506 20 &2 166-73600 22
166-10305 8 10 166-56506 22 Bl 168-7 3600 24
166=10404 12751 166=56605 20 BB 168-73700 22
166=10503 12 26 166=56605 22 &5 16R-TIB0R 22
166-10602 2S5 166-56T04 20 &Y 166-T3I208 24
166=-10701 12 14 166-56T04 22 58 166=T3007 22
166-10800 12 18 166-56803 20 62 166=T3907 24
166-10309 12 23 166-56303 22 6l 166-T4004 a2
166--1 1005 12 20 168-56803 24 53 168-T4004 o4
166-11105 1270 166-56902 20 66 166-T4103 22
166-11204 12572 166-56902 24  AF 166-T4103 24
166-11303 12 T 166-57009 20 83 166=-T4202 24
166-11402 12 63 166-57009 24 04 166-T4400 24
166-115301 e 166=-5T105 20 Bb 166-74509 s
166-11600 1z 78 166-57108 24 &b 16R-TARDE 12
166-11700 12 43 166-T0309 20 19 166-T4300 2
166-11808 i 2 166-T0309 22 40 166~-74905 pi
166-11907 12 47 166=-T0309 24 33 166=T5001 2
166-12004 125 30 166-T0O358 20 | 166-7T5308 2
166-12103 12 =538 186-T0OI06 22 | 166-T5704 2
166-12202 I shd 166-70374 24 1 168-75803 2%
166-12301 B 14 166-T0408 20 43 168-75002 28
166-12400 12 55 166-T0507 20 38 168-TEO0D 2
166-12509 12 56 166=T0606 20 42 168-TG108 2
166-12608 12 44 166=T0705 20053 168=THZ0T 2
166=-12707 12 45 166=70504 A TR 1 | 168-THI06 .
166-12806 12 1 166-71000 20 40 168-TRA05 2
186-12005 B 1 1BE-71000 24 M 166-TG504 o
186-13002 6B 39 166-71149 20 35 186-TEED3 a
166-13101 E 42 166-71109 Fats 168-TETO2 a
166-13200 B 40 166-71109 24 32 166=TER01 a
166-13309 B 33 166-T71208 20 37 1B6=THR00 2
166-13403 B 44 166-71208 22 37 166-77007 g
186-13507 g 21 166-71208 24 36 166-81108 26
186-1 3608 [ 168-71307 20 36 166-81207 26
166-13705 6B 27 I65=71307 22 36 166-81308 4R
186-13804 6 22 166=-71307 24 39 1RE-51405 4R
166-13903 6 25 166-T1406 200 19 166-81603 6
166=14000 6 24 166-71406 Ayl 186-81702 25
166=-1410% 6 43 166-71406 24 11 166-81702 28
166-14208 6 30 166-71505 20 29 166-81301 26
166-14307 28 166=T1505 22 M 186-8180] 25
186-52406 18 50 166-71505 4 29 186-81900 6
166-52604 I8 &7 166-71804 20 27 166-81200 ]
166-52703 L8553 166-T1604 ST 186-82007 26
166-52802 g 14 166-T1604 24 2T 186-82106 6

Parl Mo. Fage Raf
EEY [= ] P
166-82106 24 (%4
186 -82205 Pl 46
166-52304 28 53
166=-52403 28 [4-18
166=52502 28 15
166-82601 281420
166-82700 g LT
186-52800 28 1
166-22908 28 29
166-83005 28 69
166-44300 20 50
186-85802 22 49
166-85802 24 58
166-98502 B 35
166-08601 10 1
186-08700 B 1
166-97005 20 12
166-97005 22 12
166=07005 TR T
166-97104 20 11
166-07104 20 11
166-07104 o4 11
166-0T006 28 24
166-08003 28 23
166-08102 26 43
166-98201 MW 2
166-98300 L] T3
167-10105 14 T4
167-10303 12 21
167-20005 12:07 78
167-20104 14 T7
16720807 L] 12
167-20006 @ 13
167-21102 ég 20
167-21T06 4
167 -21805 B T2
1BT-22308 47
167-22407 13
167-22605 g 1
167-22704 2 5
167-22704 fg 52
167-22002 28
167-23801 E% 30
167-23900 44
167-24007 B 47
16T-24403 B &7
167-24403 % 8
167-24403 gg 43
167-24502 B 17
167-24008 - g
167-25103 14 20
167-25202 14 21
187-25500 16 12
167-25808 16 3
167-25707 1B &
167-25808 18 35
167-25805 12 18
167-26200 20 13
167-26309 0 ae b
167-26507 29 18
167 -28507 29 20
167-27109 16 28
187-27406 20 .3
167 -28008 20 Th
167-28107 % Bl
167-28107 28 B4
187 -28206 26 38
16728503 28 70
167-28701 98 54
167-28800 28 10






